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ARISING FROM THE CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATED WITH PERMIT. . .d 72 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THIS FIRM IN WRITING OF ANY AND ALL DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENGING ANY WORK. THE ® 6" PVC SDR-35 DRAIN (STA 1+05 WALWORTH ST)
THIS PERMIT IS~ NON~TRANSFERABLE. CATCH BASIN WITH OlL TRAP & 23 z 4 BYTHE ComMsaIon S az00 FORIY EIOHT HOURS N DVANGE OF ANY-EXCAVATION, "o+ AND SEWER LINES MUST BE MARKED
-~ s , A . —617-330~ N ATION. . INSPECTOR DATE
BWSC ”DON'T DUMP” PLAQUE N J :
THIS PERMIT IS CONDITIONAL AND ONLY BECOMES VALID UPON THE ISSUANCE OF A USE OF RiM=163.1+ INVERT=160.1% e\ i IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO TAKE FIELD N TIES.
PREMISES PERMIT BY THE CITY OF BOSTON INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT (ISD”) FOR N ha ) SURVEYORS ARE NOT AVAILABLE TO RECORD THIS mr%gm'%aus. }'é's"coumi‘éré‘éﬁs‘a‘l“&’?{‘oﬁg‘s’ fn%vagfgsnggs&ou}:{%" PROJECT ENGNEER | | (O DRAIN CLEANOUT (STA 1404 WALWORTH ST)
I:gogréop%%sgzgnggg *ﬁgkngeggﬁggm‘;méis pigg zsuggztov‘?‘uw ms ;&p’:‘ HE d‘ g \‘ ;165 / R e % OR LAND SURVEYOR TO BE USED FOR THE PREPARATION OF ANY REQUIRED ASBUILT PLANS. . . INSPECTOR i} DATE
. v -
PLAN SUBMITTED WITH THIS PERMIT. ) PARCEL 3 N VN GHBORHOO) " SHOPPING sUBg/sm/cr,(ys/) 2 Ay L{R:EIP%S!E?AE&SD’ lsb‘wgca&oiaau,w g‘w::g%%ogﬁﬁgg oTHER, Eugg;ﬁgﬁg JRE TO BE LOCATED AND SIZED BY OTHERS. ALL SERVICES | @) DRAWN DYE TEST
. YNttt % .
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THIS PERMIT AUTOMATICALLY EXPIRES 18 MONTHS FROM THE DATE 541-000 5 PESIDENTIAL SUBDISTRICT (2 y INSPECTOR DATE
or TE ;ﬁt‘{a‘i’% . UNLESS Extnsggﬁo ervg}ngi& i JHE cHeer ggggésserngulgg Is;‘u%g:mm 1= <A & Ay 4 ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION WILL REQUIRE A ROUGH CONSTRUCTION SIGN OFF DOCUMENT FROM THE CITY OF BOSTON INSPECTIONAL SERVICES
AND THEAPPROPRIATE FEES ARE PAID PRIOR TO THE 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE EXPIRATION DATE 4 2 g DEPARTMENT BEFORE FILING FOR A GENERAL SERVICE APPLICATION. @ INFILTRATION SYSTEM (3-CULTEC 330XLHD CHAMBERS OR EQUAL)
OF THE PERMIT. ) THE SAMITARY SEWER SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION. INSPECTOR DATE
THE PROPOSED SEWALK. SHALL. CONFORM 70 THE RULES AHD REGULAFIONS OF THE PROPOSED INFILTRATION SYSTEM GALCULATIONS CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE PERMITS OBTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR. © P
. SHALLOW CATCH BASIN w/ PVC °TEE’ OIL TRAP
MASSACHUSETTS ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD (521 CMR). 2 {
| : ( ) HE IFLIRATION SYSTEN WHL COLLEST ST0m WA Frod Toe Roor o b i I PLUMBING FIXTURES ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN THE BASEMENT THEY WILL REQUIRE THE PROTECTION OF A BACKWATER VALVE: (SEE DETAIL) MSPECTOR DiTE
ALL WORK DONE UNDER THIS PERMIT SHALL COMPLY WITH WRITTEN REQUIREMENTS OR DRIVEWAY AREA. THE PROPOSED POST-CONSTRUCTION IMPERVIOUS AREA ON . IT 1S REQUIRED THAT A DYE TEST WILL BE PERFORMED BY THE BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION INSPECTOR BEFORE THE STRUCTURE IS
DIRECTIONS WHICH MAY BE ISSUED 8Y THE COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC WORKS RELATING TO THE THE SITE IS 3,701 (3,486) SQUARE FEET AN INCREASE OF 3,339 (3,134) y OCCUPIED, - 2 BWSC "DON'T DUMP” PLAQUE
PARTICULAR PROJECT. IF ANY OF THE CONDITIONS OF THIS PERMIT ARE VIOLATED, THIS PERMIT SQUARE FEET FORM THE EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA OF 362 SQUARE FEET. )
MAY BE REVOKED BY THE COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC ‘WORKS. TO MEET THE CURRENT BWSC REQUIREMENTS THE RECHARGE SYSTEM WILL THE WATER SERVCE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BOSTON WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION. INSPECTOR DATE
. PLAN NOTES CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH APPLICABLE PERMITS OBTAINED BY THE CONTRACTOR. UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE, ALL
THE WORK, MATERIALS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT ALL TIMES FOR REQUIRE A MINIMUM STORAGE VOLUME OF 308:40 (290.49) CUBIC FEET WATER LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED 5° TO 6’ BELOW GRADE. WHERE REQUIRED THRUST RESTAINTS SHALL BE INSTALLED PER THE COMMISSION'S LETTH
INSPECTION BY DULY AUTHORIZED OFFICIALS OF THE CITY OF BOSTON. 8%3;’7 (2:172) GALLONS). SEE INFILTRATION SYSTEM DETAILS ON SHEET No. 2 yue pROPERTY LINE AND TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION 1S BASED ON AN ACTUAL INSTRUMENT SURVEY STANDARD DETAILS. THE ACTUAL METHOD OF RESTRAINT WILL BE DETERMINED BY ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS. @‘ SPECIAL CONDITIONS LEFTER
. PERFORMED BY NORWOOD ENGINEERING COMPANY CO., INC. BETWEEN MARCH AND JUNE 2013, INSPECTOR DATE
DRIVEWAY APRON(S) CONSTRUCTED UNDER THIS PERMIT ARE FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING ’ THE EXISTING WATER AND SEWER SERVICE LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE FROM AVAILABLE BWSC RECORD DATA AND ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. IT IS THE
ACCESS TO LOTS ADJACENT TO THE RIGHT OF WAY. MAINTENANCE SHALL BE THE STORM_WATER STORAGE VOLUME FOR_CULTEC 330XLHD CHAMBERS PROPOSED USAGE: RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO ACCURATELY LOCATE THE EXISTING WATER AND SEWER LINES. IF THE EXISTING SEWER SERVICE IS TO BE @ AS-BUILT PLAN
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER. » JS0XHD CHAVGER VOLUME = 52213 CUBIC FEET (FROM CULTEC) TWO 2-BEDROOM RESIDENTIAL UNITS (6 BEDROOMS x 110 GAL/DAY) 660 GAL/DAY USED THE GONTRACTOR SHALL VISUALLY INSPECT THE LINE BY EXCAVATION AND OR BY VIDEO OF THE PIPE AS REQUIRED BY THE COMMISSION. INSPECTOR DATE
F-24 CONNECTOR VOLUME = 0.193 CUBIC FEET (FROM CULTEC! E 969 FOOT OFFICE UNI 200 GAL/DAY MIN.
PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY PERMIT FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF A DRIVEWAY, A PERMIT TOTAL VOLUME 2 CHAMBERS = (3 x CHAMBER) +( (2“:( com.gém ?s”so eu/sg&mf 200 GAL/DCAEY) ="8(43)56itl£0):sml’;:ogﬂsr) AL/ THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED FOR APPROVAL OF THE WATER, SEWER AND DRAIN CONNECTIONS TO BWSC FACILITIES. IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT )
RO/ P o S o G s A W T o o |5 51213 5 o aas o) T cns v v BT URE S & ST 0, MU o T SV 110, B0 SO O TRV RO /ot P 40 |
ORIVEWAY MUST BE AT LEAST FIVE FEET AWAY FROM ANY TREE, POLE, STREET LIGHT, OR , ~ B ch TN PO e R SEAER. AD)CRAIN CONNECTIONS 1N WALWORTH STREET aND  [UBLIC, TS SHALL EE THE RESPONSIBLLITY OF THE OWNER. IT IS ALS ’ ~ BWSC SITE PLAN No. 14013-R
OTHER EXISTING APPURTENANCES. CONTACT (617) 635-4500 TO BE DIRECTED TO THE PARKS STORM WATER STORAGE VOLUME OF STONE FIELD ECH » PUBLIC WAYS, IS APPROXIMATELY
DEPARTMENT. ’ STONE FIELD VOLUME = LENGTH x WIDTH x HEIGHT £ ARCH L PLAN P ALSA DESIGN, INC, 17 £ 400, A MINIMUM = OF 18 INCHES OF VERTICAL SEPARATION IS REQUIRED WHERE A SEWER LINE PASSES A WATER OR DRAIN LINE. OTHERWISE, THE —_
y 906,_&“ = 01;>~5;' :M:égé') = 28220 CUBl o STONE §§MEMJE’_‘ CJXSRQ (PH:NSE 2",57_A5R§f_:;8§; ESIGN, ING, 17 #VANLOO STREET, SUITE 400, WATER, SEWER AND DRAIN LINES SHALL BE ENCASED IN CONCRETE FOR A MINIMUM OF 10 FEET FROM THE CROSSING POINT. ’ 364-370 BEECH STREET
THE RELOCATION AND/OR ADJUSTMENT OF ANY PUBLIC OR PRIVATE UTILITY SHALL BE THE c + Fe ORS = 158.465 CUBIC FEET
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PERMITEE PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION AUTHORIZED BY THIS PERMIT. STORAGE = (STONE VOLUME~CHAMBER VOLUME VOID: RATIO ” NEW WATER LINES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF TEN FEET AWAY FROM ALL SEWER LINES, EXISTING OR PROPOSED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY BO STO N M AS S
£ = (STONE VoL = ) % VoID. RAT DATED DECENBES & 3015 PieaRy (o PEECH STREET RESIDENCES, LANDSGAPE PLAN 1, OPTION 2°  mye GoppER SERVICE. AND SHALL PERFORM THE Tab Ko LART o Hie Commn LINES; EXISTING OR PROPOSED. THE WITHIN ONE FOOT OF THE 9 °
(678.720 CF ~ 158.465 CF) x 0.3 = 156,077 CUBIC FEET DATED DECEMBER 5, 2013, PREPARED BY BLAIR HINES DESIGN ASSOCIATES, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS,
COORDINATE THE RELOCATION OF ANY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS, PARKING METERS OR MAIN BE DONE WITH HAND TOOLS ONLY.
SIGNALIZATION DEVICES WITH THE TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT. CONTACT (617) 635-4500 FOR | 10Tt SToRu WATER STORAGE OF INFILTRATION SYSTEM 318 HARVARD STREET, SUITE 25, BROOKLINE, MASS. 02445, (FHONE 617-735-1180). ‘ (ROSLINDALE — 02131-4022)
THE TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT. PROPOSED STORAGE VOLUME = CHAMBER VOLUME -+ STONE VOLUME THE 4” FIRE PIPE, THE 2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER AND THE FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM WERE SIZED QUNER/AFBLICANT: CoNTACT: oy
CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT MUST NOT BE STORED OR PARKED ON THE PUBLIC (158.465 CF + 156.077 CF) = 314.242 CUBIC FEET c:oogg%ctgzo% r;gs mﬂ:z:op;gsl\;eunom INC., P.O. BOX 335, 96 RESERVOIR DRIVE, ROCKLAND, mﬁo}n &xﬁ; J&"m‘ :E‘sﬁ% %?sasw SCALE: 17=10 JANUARY 13, 2014
RIGHT OF WAY, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AS A CONDITION OF THIS PERMIT. ~871-0131). ~617-719~
PROPOSED 3142 CF > 308.4 (250.5) ‘ ” CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 NORWOOD ENGINEERING CO., INC.
PRIOR TO THE RELEASE OF THIS PERMIT, COMPLETE REPAIR (RESTORATION OF RIGHT OF WAY) SE_REQUIRED THE 2° DOMESTIC SERVICE AND 1” WATER METER WERE SIZED BY BOULGER MECHANICAL CO. INC., CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEi(ORS
SHALL BE MADE OF ANY AND ALL DAMAGES DONE TO THE EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS IN THE ACROSS ROOF AND COURTYARD.= (STORAGE/IMPERY x_12 P.0. BOX 402, NORWOOD, MA (PHONE 781-461~0900). REVISIONS £
PUBLIC RIGHT gr wﬁz gAusm 8Y cousnéuc'non opmng&smgn THIS SITE. ALL DISTURBED 314.2 CF / 3,701 SF) x 12 (IN/FT) = 1.019 IN/SF THIS PLAN SUPERCEDES THE BWSC SITE PLAN No. 14013 APPROVED AND SIGNED BY THE BOSTON - Y ATTHEWD. \& 1410 ROUTE ONE, NORWOOD, MA 02062
é%‘&sué"émy’s‘ maé"&f"uﬁg? oszoal;tll)sDA':«.:)O’::Erzlsi:zmg:as‘wwt:rslo'ffé'f"~T BE TAKEN TO KeeP WATER AND SEWER COMMISSION ON FEBRUARY 11, 2014. THE PLAN HAS BEEN REVISED BASED ON JANUARY 23, 2014 BWSC REVIEW COMMENTS Rorgres No. 45084 PHONE: 781~762-0143 FAX 781~762~8595
(314.2 CF / 3,486 SF) x 12 (IN/FT) = 1.081 IN/SF REVEIW COMMENTS FROM THE lTNSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT. THE Rgv?égNs T0 Té-qa N FEBRUARY 18, 2014 ISD REVIEW COMMENTS y ° 25 5 10
HALL PROPOSED_1.08 IN/SF > 1.00 IN/SF. REQUIRED PROPOSED BUILDING REDUCED THE PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA BY 215 SQUARE FEET FROM 3,701 5 .
lzgugfogggfgcrw g'gKﬂsi: ; Vi PERF?}A Er?«:'" AcconoAgglsTswggNgyMeLc&wsn?%g oF TS T0 3,486 SQUARE FEET. THE INFILTRATION SYSTEM SHOWN ON THIS PLAN HAS NOT CHANGED FROM . M%E—E—%s [t e —m—]
ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF BOSTON, AND AlL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, STANDARDS, NOTE: NO STORAGE IN DRAIN PIPES OR CATCH BASIN IS INCLUDED IN THE THE APPROVED SITE PLAN AND WILL PROVIDE STORAGE FOR 1.08 INCHES (1.02 INCHES ON THE 0 5 10 20 30
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSPECTION AND CONTROL OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE DEPARTMENT PROPOSED. STORAGE CAPACITY OF THE INFILTRATION SYSTEM APPROVED SITE PLAN) OF STORMWATER PER SQUARE FOOT OF PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA.
OF PUBLIC WORKS, INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT AND TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT. : SHEET No. 1 OF 2 ' 694907




BWSC SITE PLAN No.

6949-07-BWSC—REV~Il.DWG

~Q FROM
’ CLEANOUT ‘ | o
NOTE: ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE TOP s DRAINS
OF THE MANHOLE OF THE SEWER SERVICING THE FIXTURE(S) SHALL NOIES. : y ' : i(out)=158.6+ 1=159.64
SUPPLIED WITH BACKWATER VALVES. , " BEAR ON UNDISTURBED EARTH. ONLY WHERE IT WLL § O CULTEC No.- 410 FILTER FABRIC ON
BUILDING SEWER AND BUILDING DRAIN PIPES FROM FIXTURES LIAB _ /5E RESTRAINED JONT FITTINGS (MEGALUG OR APPROVED . 0" DA o - [ ToP, SIDES & BOTTOM (MANDATORY)
TO BACKFLOW FROM A SEWER SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH BACKWATER EQUAL) WHERE.CONCRETE ‘THRUST BLOCK IS UNACCEPTABLE. WALWORTH STREET L ‘ . :
VALVES 248 CMR SECTION 209: (4) = SIZE OF BLOCK OR MEGALUG TO BE DESIGNED FOR SPECIFIC , , : : uqum@\ AN EA
,_ _ : A &
S 2 N o
. FIXTURE NOT SUBJECT 5 8&&& ' O @O&
T0. BACKFLOW Q2 0y (@%Q
_ i - 3 _ Q 1 ~ 2 INCH WASHED,
TOP OF MANHOLE - TYPICAL THRUST RESTRAINT MEGALUG SIDEWALK et  <\§ !m”@ —Q CRUSHED STONE
e L 4 R ) o FINISHED EDGESTONE — ~ \ '
] . av-S:H:'TABLE' : o e P - ; . D . MMW ;....:' ’ , ; .
| END CHAMBERS SEE
FIXTURE SUBJECT : - ___ BWSC STANDARD E DETAIL SHOWN BELOW
TO BACKFLOW END OR - SEINE s __ VALVE BOX AND COVER
EnD o —REINFORCED STEEL " ) = g o 3
Q S EXCAVATION IF REQUIRED 3 3 & gl @
— : i » ' o b :
el /| SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE * > o , 3 _ © < ACCESS TUBE ; -
\ / l: = FOR MAINTENANCE = =) REINFORCED STEEL IF REQUIRED © —IRENCH DOTTOM - : lc(éf)':g%’; .
(o) ] L o : y ; N ) nj=i160.
- , S : —1 - T o '? N ’ _ . % /-*MASONRY RING ;(out)ujsa,z,f ‘
q T . _ TRENCH BOTTOM ‘ EHYA  MECHANICAL JOINT Q 3
3" cLearance o SEE CHART ON | o IN LEDGE = TAPPING GATE VALVE -
INCORRECT LOCATION b= : b T - DETAIL A-0OIc : . ‘ ~ . 6" PVC DRAIN  ppnyy
CORRECT LOCATION OF FOR BACKHATER VALVE § g SEE_CHART ON ’ , i _‘ ] ; ’ ) CATCH
BACKWATER VALVE , i DETAIL A-Otc E : 25y \- " ’ " ; WA 757? : ( 0 v . H N = - { L= - ]
PLAN - TEE ST . v vee '\ SUPPORT PIPE ADEQUATELY : MAW O\ 47 CLOI CL 56 (FIRE) AR v’\\?\\\“\JQMO{DQ\ﬁ§ O R P AT
; o ‘ o e UNTIL THRUST BLOCK AND _ ; : - MECHANICAL JOINTS , D< 6 ) éJ FAQ 0 O
v . , . : ; ~0" PROPERLY COMPACTED BACKFILL TAPPING SLEEVE 9 A 0 Y A N
RIS | | | SR g e B | S 1B S S @ i@ NS N
| TYPICAL SECTION o | | | . 00K xfe:)g\xw«r)%gp\{\fﬁ oK Q\‘\\@\O Qf\.ﬁ\\ n
| | | ~ (FOR TEES, BENDS & DEAD ENDS) | , | o’ 33 0.5 e 05
BACKWATER VALVE LOCATION , THRUST BLOCK DETAILS : , FIRE SERVICE CONNECTION w/TAPPING SLEEVE AND GATE VALVE v : : 16.0° OVERALL
NOT TO SCALE - T ' ‘ (BWSC DETAIL) = , NOT TO SCALE S ' (BWSC DETAIL) , ‘ . NOT TO SCALE ' (BWSC DETAIL) '
SERVICE PIPE , ~ METER COUPLINGS ; CULTEC RECHARGER 330XL | HWLY FC~24 FEED CONNECTOR
| STANLESS STEEL | | FOUNDATION WaLL 10 34 gack WATER R : HEAVY DUTY CHAMBER FINISHED GRADE _ ‘ WHERE SPECI GRADE_VARIES
S e e | | | | e s 0 IR S | N | o s wonp o | ELFvsTaE
FLEXIBLE RUBBER : : : { : & ; et N o 1L . , , THICK COLLAR ¢
comezoR Rl e g i T cust won cuzwour o St e RFv-rsoeT e
Ao W mocede S | ksl | WITH PLUG (SET FLUSH DRESSER 2 T TR
WALL v _ JoSAM SERIES 58480—"" | 3000 PSi coNC. - SR W/ GRADE) 6° DIAMETER. COUPLING INVERT=159.564 55 S ’
, ; CAST IRON CLEANOUT - . , : 8" P.V.C. ~
WITH PLUG (SET FLUSH o . : SER
W/ GRADE) 4 DIAMETER. 17 METER SPACING DETAIL
g&ﬂgvj\ NOT TO SCALE ~ (BwSC DETAL) SIDE_PORTAL
e S L o SR ‘ ELEV.=158.06F , N/ BOT. CHAMBER
j | BOT. STONE %x//)\(\mn(*f OO AT o0 ) N ELEV.=157.56%
e , ' o TS R N N NN A A AU A TR e (R AN A P R AR R R R S
| E M. ‘ OTE: : . : CULTEC NO. 20L POLYETHYLENE LINER 1-2 INCH DIA © .\ 4,02 NON-WOVEN FILTER FABRIC'
NOTES: . ~ ‘ COVER HIERE MIN. SEPARATION DISTANCES : INSPECTION PORT DETAIL TO BE PLACED BENEATH HWLV FC~24 . WASHED CRUSHED ARGUND STONE.TOP 4ND SIDES
. CLEANOUT DETAIL 'CANNOT BE MAINTAINED, BOTH PIPES e , FEED CONNECTORS WHEN UTILIZING STONE NDATORY. '
1. OPENING IN CONCRETE WALL SHALL BE FORMED OR CORED : L MR ' SHALL BE CL.-150 MIN. PRESSURE NOT TO SCALE : _ INTERNAL MANIFOLD : »
USING HIGH SPEED DIAMOND DRILL. TTNOT 70 SCALE PIPE TESTED IN PLACE AND ENCASED :
2. ALL METAL FIXTURES SHALL BE OF STAINLESS STEEL. i ‘ .. IN 6" MIN. CONCRETE. AT CROSSINGS
3 SERVICE LINE SHALL BE FLUSH WITH THE INSIDE OF THE CONCRETE ~ , v e » 18" . WHERE MIN, SEPARATION OF 18 CANNOT
4 I TRUNK NS DIAMETER 1S LESS THAN 247 THEN A SADDLE TYPE ' ' ' R ’ warer a0 M LA e LRl e - : '
" CONNECTION WILL BE USED. . o . _ o o ' :ggA;'TY SENER. "@ SIDE OF CROSSING.- ' : PROPOSED INFILTRATION SYSTEM — (3) CULTEC RECHARGER 330XLHD CHAMBERS
| | | | , | o | | | e | b , ~ NOT TO SCALE | |
FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR FOR LARGE PIPE OR MANHOLE BARREL ' ' ’ ‘ R : "SEWER/WATER . SEPARATION DETAIL
NOT T0 SCALE ‘ ’ ' (BWSC DETAIL) ; L : L L PEWER/WATER - 1L v — | .
STREET SURFACE: - eRESTONE : _ T ~ NOT TO SCALE . v PAVEENT T0 BE SAW CUT OR BY OTHER
ROADWAY COVER - \ - E ~— SIDEWALK e : ; B S : ; SEALED TO PREVENT UNRAVELING.
. DRI - SR § — - e _ . ' o LIMIT OF TRENCH PAVING
' _ VA TN S ‘ , S : 8 WIDTH _OF EXCAVATION [ RECHARGER 330XL HD
wm . ! . - % o A S s [ Y & Ly
DOMNSPOUT~ % S >~ EXISTING GRADE __TYPE E CATCH  BASIN FRAME b ' SEE TRENCH DETAL. | MEET EXISTING GRADE 850" X 4.3 X 234
g SEE DETAIL NO: FI--D08 CLASS 1 BIT. CONC. PAVEMENT ' e
< C — WEARING COURSE, TYPE I~1 MANUPACTURED BY:
| wn—tl 3 s amoow: s o a78 repere porD
: it 2 & - CONCRETE COLLAR e Al " BROOKFIELD,. CT 06804
| g SEE BWSC. STANDARD- = LFTS OF EQUAL THICKNESS PHONE: 203-775-4416
. R ) B—( o~ . o
/ Y ket | — GRAVEL SUBBASE
FINSHED GRADE Al 1 2" TYPE K" APPROVED
o . S R COPPER SERVICE PIPE GRADE RING = e
§ E R« \/ />‘/2(\ R ' . ERNEZ LT ’*'\' AP
85 o pic cae ' 1 DB BT
.8 FOR CLEANOUT . *1  PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE S60) Qégcﬁr!gg;gb ESIS i GRAVEL BACKFILL
s iy i ' oRA - NOTE: ' 1%” AND 2" SERVICE REQUIRES A| : , 6°MIN.— A/ . OF 4000 PSI AT 28 DAYS o LN e e
% S A ~ | corPoRATION. COCK ONLY AT THE MAIN o Sue A
~ e | AND SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ROADWAY . o :
X . SN BOX AT SURFACE. » : _ (TYP.)—
6" PVC DRAIN PIPE B Lto® , |
SET AT S=0.01 MIN B . _
, ; woisien _ PERMANENT TRENCH REPAIR ‘ , e
DOWNSPOUT DETAIL ; | DOMESTIC WATER CONNECTION . IR - MD~DEPTH T sme) 4 RAVEL NOT TO SCALE (BWSC DETAIL) REFER TO CULTEC, INC.'S CURRENT RECOMMENDED INSTALLATION GUIDELINES.
NOT 10 SCALE NOT TO SCALE R (BWSC DETALL) : ‘ ' } } USE REGHARGER 330XL HD HEAVY DUTY FOR TRAFFIC AND/OR H~25 APPLICATIONS.
' ‘ : ' ‘ » _ ) ALL RECHARGER 330XL HD HEAVY DUTY UNITS ARE MARKED WITH A COLOR STRIPE
| ; - SHALLOW CATCH BASIN NN ¢ (M) CENENT CORCRETE O 0° () ’ FORMED INTO THE PART ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE CHAMBER.
v ' : R ‘ B NOT TO SCALE COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE FROM JOINT 70 JOINT ' ALL RECHARGER 330X. HD CHAMBERS MUST BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL
} H \[\ 1 ’ , 2) 14" LAYERS OF BIT. : " | 2 o
; \I\ \I\ \I\ : \ ' : g‘gNL‘.‘?ﬂlPORARY PAVEMENT. _ . < STREET LINE
v _ , —— n: . i o 7 g 3 D/(PANSION JONT W . | ‘
' b — S - § g 3/8" PREFORMED FILLER : = '
wwwwwwwwwww _— xsr o cow : : H ! 4 CULTEC RECHARGER 330XLHD CHAMBER
i T - ,* 2° RADIUS ‘ NOT TO SCALE '
S e e e e e i o Do : : ’ : o : o : % g ‘ " | GRANITE
A A | | | | | oraveL PacED AND e % "D* STONE
t‘ exbmve v sranci—] |_j o COMPACTED T0 S5% N 8" | ‘
, SHEATHING AS .|| : | . S S ; & GRANITE. upd T GUTTER LINE G
—_— rosowAy 1 smewa HEATING 45 s & e/ o CONTACT INFORMATION
i , —a/e° : ‘ "—“""""{“12 WIDE mx%_'“‘"' ’ o
- 2 : P.V.C. PIPE ; . ‘ ,
STREET HE sl STREET LINE=] SCREENED GRAVEL ~ —6"+ %D st OWNER/APPLICANT: rAp
: | | , e & , ~ PLAN VIEW NTBOS REALTY TRUST ~ CONTACT:
\ FILTER FABRIC WHERE | M PETER V. DAVOS, TRUSTEE - PETER DAVOS
NECESSARY , NOT TO SCALE 4 BROADLA S 1-617-719~-8668
SMH == ‘ 4D HAUNCHING AREA 1 WN PARK : : ‘
SoREENED oL T0 B [P HA CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 |
PLACED AND COMPACTED.2Z_{b. R , [ s . | ;
SEPARATELY - | & BOONE AL £pGes — ~ » —
' ~ 417 __excavanon pePmH ! CONCRETE SIDEWALK (VARIES) 1.1/2° BIT. CONC. - : —R
\I\ \I\ \J\ \I\ SCREENED GRAVEL —— : . [TVARIES WTH SOIL e ' ‘ Y an/ch SURFACE BWSC SlTE PLAN , NO. 1 40 1 3 R
| ; . » e __L_ conpitons PROPOSED 2' 3 £ MIN, 3 { \
| | CRANITE D-STONE proposen |l S | 364—370 BEECH STREET
v 310" 6’ RADIUS STONE |& B A ~ o
PROPOSED EXSTNG SO - ROADWAY ' VA4 1 PIECE| ' R L Vi I : o ’
SIDEW, SURFAGE. 8 — 1.5% MAX. MATTHEWD. \73 5 ’ - N -\ o '
ROA © = SMITH @ R o . ‘9 , v o
L e s = £ ~ (ROSLINDALE -~ 02131-4022)
PW = MAXIMUM PAVING WIDTH = W+1'~0" . . v ; : ,
L__ STREET LINE D = OUTSIDE DIAMETER - _ 6" CEMENT CONCRE TE-] 1.1/2" BIT. CONC. SCALE: 1”=10’ : JANUARY 13, 2014
MN.SLOPE 1/4 AT TRENCHS Wi o D43 SHEATHING WOTH: e oNDER COURSE AOT
- ' L 40N W/O WALERS NG WP 67 COMPACTED | ~ NORWOOD ENGINEERING CO., INC.
TRENCH BOX OF HIDRALIC SHORMG: | e I REVISIONS CIVIL ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
* TRENCH BOX C - | : R W L ==l N ~ ~ CONCRETE DRIVEWAY SECTION A-—A T 25 20s oC rvew CoMETS - 1410 ROUTE ONE, NORWOOD, MA 02062
AR o ; ’ ' ' NOT 10 SCALE 23, : . S : :
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PLANT LIST

KEY QTY LATIN NAME COMMON NAME SIZE NOTES
TREES

AR 2 Acer rubrum ‘Armstrong’ Armstrong Maple 25-3" cal. B&B
PO | Prunus okame Okame Cherry 2-25” cal. B&B
SHRUBS/VINES

IC 6 llex crenata ‘Hetzii’ Hetzi Holly 30” ht.

)| 21 Spiraea bumalda ‘Anthony Waterer’ Anthony Waterer 24" ht.

RF 7 Rosa ‘The Fairy’ Pink Shrub Rose 24” ht.
PERENNIALS/GRASSES

DG 18 Dianthus x Bath Pinks Dianthus | gal

GM 30 Geranium macrorrhizum ‘Bevan’s Variety’ Bevans Variety Geranium | gal

GR 12 Geranium ‘Rozanne’ Rozanne Geranium | gal.

MS I Miscanthus purpurescens Miscanthus 2 gal

PaB 24 Pennisetum alopecuroides ‘Little Bunny’  Minature fountain grass | gal

SN 38 Salvia nemorosa ‘May Night’ Garden Sage | gal

SA 72 Sedum acre ‘Aureum’ Golden stonecrop | gal

\' 10 Vinca minor ‘Bowles Variety’ Vinca | gal

PLANTING NOTES

All plant material shall be approved by the Landscape Architect prior to arrival on the site.

All plant material shall conform to the guidelines established by “The American Standard for Nursery
Stock”, published by the American Association of Nurserymen, Inc.

No substitution of plant species will be allowed without the written approval of the Landscape Architect.
Any proposed substitutions of plant species shall be a plant of equivalent overall form, height and branching
habit, flower, leaf and fruit, color and time of bloom.

The Contractor shall locate and verify all utility line locations prior to staking and report any conflicts to
the Landscape Architect.

All plants shall be staked out in their approximate location by the Contractor. The Contractor shall adjust
the locations of these stakes as required by the Landscape Architect to account for subsurface utilities,
other field conditions and to achieve design intent. Final locations must be approved by the Landscape
Architect prior to planting.

No planting shall be installed before acceptance of rough grading of topsoil.

The rootballs of trees shall be planted 3” above adjacent finished grade. Excavate holes no deeper than the
rootball of trees. Holes shall be at least 3’ greater in diameter than root ball. Backfill planting hole with
‘planting mix’. All plants which settle out of plumb or below finished grade shall be immediately replanted.

The rootballs of shrubs shall be planted 2” above adjacent finished grade. Excavate holes no deeper than the
rootball of shrubs.

All shrubs, groundcovers and perennials shall be planted in continuous planting beds. All beds shall be exca
vated 12” and the topsoil and subsoil set aside for reuse. Remove all stone and debris from excavated soil.
Backfill beds with 12” of ‘planting mix’ before planting shrubs, perennials and groundcovers.

‘Planting Mix’ shall consist of 2 parts of topsoil saved from site excavations and | part compost. Thoroughly
mix to create uniform blended mixture. If insufficient topsoil is available on the site, mix existing soil in a
ratio of | part soil to | part compost. Remove all stones and debris larger than 2” from planting mix.

All beds as shown on the drawings shall be edged with a 4” trench neatly cut and backfilled with bark mulch.

All beds shall be covered with no less than 2”depth settled bark mulch and no greater than 3” depth bark
mulch.

All planting to be done under the full time supervision of a certified arborist, nurseryman or licensed
Landscape Architect.

All plants are to be thoroughly watered after installation, at least twice within the first 24 hours.
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ARCHITECTURAL ABBREVIATIONS

PROJECT NAME

364-370 BEECH ST
RESIDENCES

PROJECT ADDRESS

364-370 BEECH STREET

BOSTON,

MA

CLIENT

NTABOS REALTY
TRUST

& AND E = S W
FRMG  FRAMING
EJT EXPANSION JOINT JAN JANITOR NA NOT APPLICABLE R RADIUS W WIDTH/WIDE
¢ SIEiNG RaPR_ EL ELEVATION FS FULL SIZE JB JUNCTION BOX NIC  NOTIN CONTRACT R RISER 1S 2TEEL STRUCTURE w WIDE FLANGE
A €G ELEC  ELECTRICAL FS FLOOR SINK JST JOIST NO NUMBER RA RETURN AIR SUPV. SUPERVISOR w/ WITH
cL CENTER LINE ElEy  CLECTRIC FSTOP  FIRESTOPPING T JOINT NOM  NOMINAL RAD  RADIATION SUSP SUSPENDED wio - WITHOUT
AB ANCHOR BOLT cL CLASS EMERG EMERGENCY FT FOOT/FEET NRC NOISE REDUCTION RB RESILIENT BASE SW STEEL WINDOWS WC WATER CLOSET
ACFL  ACCESS FLOOR CLG CEILING L BN e FTG FOOTING COEFFICIENT RD ROOF DRAIN SW SWITCH WC WALL COVERING
ACOUS ACOUSTICAL CLR CLEAR ENTR  ENTRANCE FTR FIN TUBE RADIATION NT NOTE RE RELOCATE EXISTING SWD SOFTWOOD WD WOOD
ACT ~ ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE CM CONSTRUCTION MANAGER FURR  FURRING NTS  NOT TO SCALE REC  RECESSED SYM  SYMMETRICAL WDW  WINDOW
AD AREA DRAIN CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT EO ELECTRICAL OUTLET FUT FUTURE WG WALL GUARD
ADD ADDENDUM (oo CLEANOUT EP EXPLOSION PROOF REF REFERENCE WH WALL HYDRANT
ADDL  ADDITIONAL cO CASED OPENING E&“P ES%}MENT REFR REFRISERATOR WHCH  WHEELCHAIR
ADJUST/ABLE
ADJ ADJACENT ggk/lB ggkﬂLé'\,ANNAﬂON LED ES END SECTION KO KNOCK OUT REINF  REINFORCE/-ED/-ING T Wh TR R DR
ADMIN  ADMINISTRATION EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER REM REMOVE WR WASTE RECEPTACLE
CONC CONCRETE EXA EXHAUST AIR G REQD  REQUIRED
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR CONF  CONFERENCE EXC EXCAVATE-ED/-ION ocC ON CENTER RET RETAINING T TOP WS WEATHERSTRIP
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT CONN  CONNECT/-ED,/-ION - oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER TAN TANGENT WSCT  WAINSCOT
ALT  ALTERNATE CONST CONSTRUCTION EXH  EXHAUST HOOD GA GAUGE OFF  OFFICE REV.  REVERSE TBD  TACKBOARD WT WINDOW TREATMENT
ALUM  ALUMINUM CONT  CONTINUE/OUS EXIST  EXISTING GAL GALLONS OH OVERHEAD REV. REVISE TC TIME CLOCK WT WEIGHT
ANUN  ANNUNCIATOR CONTR CONTRACT/OR EXP EXPANSION eALY GALVINIZED oP OPERABLE PARTITION RF RESILIENT FLOOR TCAB  TOWEL CABINET WW WOOD WINDOW
AP ACCESS PANEL COORD COORDINATE EXT ~ EXTERIOR GB GRABBAR L ANGLE OPER  OPERATOR RH ROOF HATCH TDISP  TISSUE DISPENSER WWF  WELDED WIRE FABRIC
APC  ARCHITECTURAL PRECAST CORR  CORRIDOR E EXISTING c8 GRADE BEAM L LAVATORY OPNG  OPENING RM ROOM TDR  TRENCH DRAIN
CONCRETE CPT  CARPET EC ELECTRIC CABINET ooy SN SONTRACTOR LAV LAVATORY OPP  OPPOSITE RO ROUGH OPENING TEL  TELEPHONE
APROX APPROXIMATE cT CERAMIC TILE EF EXHAUST FAN LB POUND ORD  OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN RS ROUGH SLAB TEMP  TEMPERATURE
ARCH ARCHITECTURAL cTR CENTER EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION SEN SEZESAL LCD LINEAR CEILING DIFFUSER RWC RAIN WATER CONDUCTOR TER TERRAZZO
AUTO  AUTOMATIC CTSK  COUNTERSUNK AND FINISH SYSTEM cMu GLASS MASONRY UNIT LF LINE FIGURED TG TONGUE & GROOVE
AWT  ACOUSTICAL WALL TREATMENT CUH  CABINET UNIT HEATER EJT EXPANSION JOINT LIN LINEAR THRES THRESHOLD
EL ELEVATION GR GRADE LKR LOCKER
cw CURTAIN WALL GWB GYPSUM BOARD TPG TEMPERED PLATE GLASS
W COLD WATER ELEC  ELECTRICAL LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL TPH TOILET PAPER HOLDER
ELEV  ELEVATOR GWB/SK  GYPSUM BLUE BOARD W/ LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL
CvL  CYLINDER EMERG EMERGENCY PLASTER SKIM COAT LMC  LINEAR METAL CEILING R TRED
GYP SHGT GYPSUM SHEATHING PART  PARTITION TRANSF TRANSFORMER
B ENCL ENCLOSURE LOC LOCATION OR LOCATE PB PUSH BUTTON S SINK TS TUBE SECTION
ENTR ENTRANCE LPT LOW POINT PC PRECAST CONCRETE SCHED SCHEDULE TV TELEVISION
EO ELECTRICAL OUTLET LS LAWN SPRINKLING PCD PAPER CUP DISPENSER SD SHOWER DRAIN TYP TYPICAL
BA BUILDING ACCESSORY §
BBD BULLETIN BOARD EP EXPLOSION PROOF LT LIGHT PED PEDESTAL SD SMOKE DAMPER
e BRICK COURSES EQ EQUAL H LTG LIGHTING L PLATE SDISP  SOAP DISPENSER
EQUIP  EQUIPMENT LVR LOUVER SECT  SECTION
BD BOARD D DEPTH OR DEEP ES END SECTION LWC  LINEAR WOOD CEILING PL PR Ty N SECY  SECRETARY
BFE BOTTOM FOOTING ELEVATION DEMO  DEMOLITION EWC  ELECTRICAVATER COOLER H HIGH PLAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE = STORE FRONT
BG BUMPER GUARD DEPR  DEPRESSION s A A HB HOSE BIB PLBG  PLUMBING oF SOUARE FOOT U
BIT BITUMINOUS DEPT  DEPARTMENT ExC EXCAVATE/-ED/-ION HD HAND DRYER PLS PLASTER SH SSOWER
BKT BRACKET DET  DETAILIS EXH  EXHAUST HOOD HDCP HANDICAP PLW  PLYWOOD SHD  SHOWER HEAD u URINAL
BLDG  BUILDING DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN EXIST  EXISTING HDR HEADER PNL PANEL SHT SHEET uc UNDERCUT
BLKG  BLOCKING DIA DIAMETER Ep EXPANSION HDW HARDWARE PR PAIR SHTG  SHEATHING UFD UNDER FLOOR DUCT
BLT BORROWED LIGHT DIAG  DIAGONAL EXP EXPARNSIO HM HOLLOW METAL PRELIM PRELIMINARY Y SIMILAR uG UNDERGROUND
BLW  BELOW DIFF  DIFFUSER HORIZ ~ HORIZONTAL M MIDDLE PRES  PLASTIC RESIN SL SEALER UH UNIT HEATER
BM BEAM DIM DIMENSION HPT HIGHPOINT MAN MANUAL PRESS PRESSURE SINT  SEALANT UNFIN  UNFINISHED
BO BY OWNER DISP  DISPENSER HR HANDRAIL MATL  MATERIAL PRIM . PRIMARY oy SLEEVE UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
BOF BY OWNER FUTURE DIST DISTRIBUTION HT HEIGHT MAX MAXIMUM PROJ PROJECTION =) SURFACE MOUNTED us UTILITY SHELF
BOT BOTTOM DIV DIVISION HTR HEATER MBD MARKER BOARD PRV POWER ROOE VENTILATOR SNC SANITARY NAPKIN CABINET UTIL UTILITY
BR BRICK DJT DUMMY JOINT F HVAC HEATING, VENTILATING, MC MEDICINE CABINET PT PAINT SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSER
BRG BEARING DN DOWN A FIRE ALARM AIR CONDITIONING MCU MODULAR COOLING UNIT PTC PAPER TOWEL CABINET SOG SLAB ON GRADE
BRL BRICK LEDGE DP DEMOUNTABLE PARTITION S FIRE BLARKET HW HOT WATER MECH  MECHANICAL PTR PRINTER sp STANDPIPE
BSMT  BASEMENT DP DATA PROCESSING HWD HARDWOOD MEMB  MEMBRANE PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
DR FD FLOOR DRAIN SPEC  SPECIFICATIONS
BTWN  BETWEEN DOOR MEW MEMEF y
8 DS DOWNSPOUT FDN FOUNDATION MEZZANINE SPR SINGLE PLY ROOF
BUR BUILT-UP ROOFING MEZZ
DW FDV FIRE DEPARTMENT VALVE SQ SQUARE
DUMBWAITER MFR MANUFACTURER VC VALVE CABINET
DWG  DRAWING FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER MH MANHOLE SQYD  SQUARE YARD
DWLS ~ DOWELS FGS  FOAM GASKET SEAL MHC ~ MATERIAL HANDLING CONVEYOR SR SERVICE RECEPTOR VENT ~ VENTILATION
FH FIRE HOSE | MIN MINIMUM sSs SERVICE SINK VERT VERTICAL
FHP FULL HEIGHT PARTITION MIR MIRROR asT STAINLESS STEEL VEST  VESTIBULE
C FHV  FIRE HOSE VALVE IC INTERCOM MISC  MISCELLANEOUS QT QUARRY TILE ST STREET VR VAPOR RETARDER
FIN FINISH ID INSIDE DIAMETER MO MASONRY OPENING ST STONE TILE VIR VENT THROUGH ROOF
C CHANNEL FIXT FIXTURE IN INCH MONO  MONOLITHIC STC SOUND TRANSMISSION
CDISP CUP DISPENSER FL FLOOR INSUL INSULATION MPC METAL PAN CEILING STD STANDARD
CAB CABINET E EXISTING FL FLOW LINE INT INTERIOR MPU MULTI-PURPOSE UNIT STL STEEL
CH COAT HOOK EC ELECTRIC CABINET rex EECEEE MTR  MOTOR STNL  STONE LEDGE
CJT CONTROL JOINT EF EXHAUST FAN MULL  MULLION STOR  STORAGE
CCTV  CLOSED CIRCUIT EIFS  EXTERIOR INSULATION FLUOR  FLUORESCENT STRUCT STRUCTURAL
TELEVISION AND FINISH SYSTEM FP FIRE PROOFING
EARTH/ POROUS FILL/ 1 GENERAL CONDITIONS : THE GENERAL CONDITIONS FOR THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AIA 21 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION AND ACTUAL DEPTH OF ALL EXISTING
R EARTH DOCUMENT A201 (1987 EDITION) EXCEPT AS HEREIN AMENDED. SANITARY PIPING, STORM DRAINS, GAS AND WATER MAINS, ELECTRIC LINES AND PIPES.
LEVEL LINE, CONTROL DETAIL REFERENCE COMPACT FILL GRAVEL 5 SCOPE : WORK TO INCLUDE DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION AS INDICATED ON THE HE IS ALSO ADVISED TO VERIFY ACTUAL INVERTS OF SANITARY AND STORM LINES BY
OR DATUM ELEVATION ) DRAWING NUMBER DRAWINGS NECESSARY FOR A COMPLETE INSTALLATION. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL HAND DUG TEST PITS WELL IN ADVANCE OF TRENCHING AND CONSTRUCTION. ANY
RESPECT THE WORK OF OTHER CONTRACTORS AND ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR AND LIABLE DISCREPANCY IN THIS PLAN AND ACTUAL FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL BE REPORTED TO
TO REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY THEIR WORK. THE ARCHITECT. ALL NECESSARY PERMITS AND APPROVALS MUST BE OBTAINED FROM
3 CODES - ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL AND PROPER AUTHORITIES. ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, ELEVATOR, &
SAND STATE CODES AND REGULATIONS HAVING JURISDICTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL Egg'%Eﬁ%ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬂﬁ?ﬁ%g%ﬁ?gﬁ SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO THE ARCHITECT
X ) EXTERIOR ELEVATION CONCRETE CONCRETE MORTAR PROTECT AND INDEMNIFY THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT AGAINST ANY CLAIM OR :
REVISION NUMBER \AX.X/ NUMBER LIABILITY ARISING FROM ANY SUCH CODE OR REGULATION. 22 ALL WORK IS NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL REQUIRED PERMITS, INSPECTIONS 23 DAMAGE : THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING
AND APPROVALS. BUILDING, WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS, FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS. DAMAGED
_ SURFACES DUE TO CONSTRUCTION TO BE PATCHED, REPAIRED AND/OR REPLACED AS
5 QUALITY : WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE OF THE HIGHEST TYPE, AND MATERIALS USED OR REQUIRED AND BLEND TO MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT SURFACES AT NO ADDITIONAL
1 CONCRETE SPECIFIED OF THE BEST QUALITY THAT THE MARKET AFFORDS. ALL INSTALLATIONS AND COSTT0 OWNER
PARTITION TYPE AAX X2 INTERIOR ELEVATION KEY MASONRY v /] BRICK BIEEIRKLSEK] MASONRY UNIT APPLICATIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS. .y T GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PREPARE A BOOKLET CONTAINING : LIST OF
3 6 COORDINATION OF THE WORK : THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE :
WORK CONTRACT FROM THE CONTRACTOR OR THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTORS SUBCONTRACTORS USED ON THIS JOB WITH NAMES, ADDRESSES AND TELEPHONE
INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE FOLLOWED BY ALL TRADES ' NUMBERS. ALL WARRANTIES AND INSTRUCTION MANUALS FOR EQUIPMENT AND
: MATERIALS INSTALLED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE OWNER PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE
7 MECHANICAL TRADES : THE MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL TRADES SHALL INSTALL THEIR OF BUILDING. AND PRESENT BOOKLET TO OWNER PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF
C CASEWORK TYPE 141 ROOM/SPACE NUMBER WORK AS RAPIDLY AS THE OTHER WORK PERMITS AND SHALL COMPLETE THIS WORK BY OWNER.
- ) = = THE TIME THE OTHER TRADES HAVE FINISHED.
STONE RUBBLE i L=  MARBLE :
== 8 EXAMINATION OF THE SITE AND DOCUMENTS : THE CONTRACTOR, BEFORE SUBMITTING 25 gﬂESOE,TTESAA(IET%%%TFEQCEEO(I;NS?QELJg%EvsﬁiEN:EA%gKkETDSSSI\ISTEASINAHI\\IIS TEEIETP%%NE
HIS PROPOSAL, SHALL VISIT THE SITE AND EXAMINE FOR HIMSELF ALL CONDITIONS AND NUMBERS, ALL WARRANTIES AND INSTRUCTION MANUALS FOR EQUIPMENT AND
LIMITATIONS WHICH EFFECT THE CONTRACT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY MATERIALS INSTALLED WILL BE ISSUED TO THE OWNER PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE
INTERIOR WINDOW TYPE DOOR NUMBER EXAMINE ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. TITLES AND SUBDIVISIONS IN THESE DOCUMENTS OF BUILDING. AND PRESENT BOOKLET TO OWNER PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF
ARE FOR CONVENIENCE, AND NO REAL OR ALLEGED ERRORS IN ARRANGEMENT OF ’
| | MATTER SHALL BE REASON FOR OMISSION OR DUPLICATION BY ANY CONTRACTOR. OWNER.
METAL | | STEEL/IRON [/ /| ALUMINUM 9 SEPARATE CONTRACTS : THE OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO LET OTHER CONTRACTS 26 CARPET AND/OR TILE : CARPET AND/OR TILE AS SELECTED AS PER DRAWINGS.
WINDOW TYPE SEALANT AND IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL AFFORD OTHER 27 HANDICAPPED REQUIREMENTS : THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL ACQUAINT HIMSELF
WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL ACCESS BOARD (AAB) CODE FOR THE STATE OF
CONTRACTORS REASONABLE OPPORTUNITY FOR THE EXECUTION OF THEIR WORK AND
BACKER ROD JOINT SHALL PROPERLY CONNECT. AND COORDINATE HIS WORK WITH THEIRS MASSACHUSETTS AND THE ADA (AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT) TO ENSURE THAT
' THIS FACILITY WILL BE ACCESSIBLE.
10 GUARANTEE : ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL BE GUARANTEED FOR A PERIOD .
(a) : COLUMN REFERENCE GRID - DASH AND DOT CONTINUOUS OF ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF FINAL ACCEPTANCE UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE 2 OCATED PER CODE. SHOP DRAWINGS ARE HEQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED 16 THE
WOOD WOOD SHIM BLOCKING FOR ALONGER PERIOD OF TIME ON SERTAIN T-MS: CONTRACTOR FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION,
CENTER LINE 11 TRASH REMOVAL : PRIOR TO STARTING WORK, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
DEBRIS (DUMPSTER LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER). AT THE END OF FOR VENTS, PIPES, INSERTS, BOXES, HANGERS, ETC.
A A\ BUILDING SECTION DASH AND DOUBLE DOT EACH DAY, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE ALL TRASH AND DEBRIS FROM 30 ALL INTERIOR FINISHES AND FURNISHINGS FOR CEILINGS, WALL AND FLOORS SHALL BE
T LINES THE SITE AND OR WITHIN THE BUILDING. IF TRASH AND DEBRIS ARE NOT REMOVED, THE CLASS 1in WITH A FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 0 TO .25.
A\ A
\AX.X/ \AX.X/" REFERENCE DRAWING S OWNER MAY (AT HIS OPTION) PAY FOR THE REMOVAL AND BACK CHARGE THE 31 SUBMIT SAMPLES OF ALL PAINTS AND STAINS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO APPLICATION
NUMBER PROPERTY LINES, BOUNDARY 4 ) PLYWOOD = FINISH CONTRACTOR. 32 BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL MEET WITH THE
LINES 12 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND APPOINTED COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE TO OUTLINE PHASING OF CONSTRUCTION AND
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE DISPOSITION OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND/OR EQUIPMENT.
WORK. 33 ALL WOODS BLOCKING TO BE PRESSURE TREATED, FIRE RETARDANT.
WALL SECTION DOTTED LINE 13 ALL SECTIONS, DETAILS, MATERIALS, METHODS, ETC. SHOWN AND/OR NOTED ON ANY
REFERENCE DRAWING _ _ __ __ HIDDEN OR CONSTRUCTION | | PLAN OR SECTION SHALL APPLY TO ALL OTHER SIMILAR LOCATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE
NUMBER ABOVE, BEYOND GLASS ; | GLASS [ | GLASS BLOCK NOTED.
14 THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SAFELY SHORE, BRACE, OR SUPPORT ALL WORK AS
REQUIRED. THIS WORK SHALL BE THE FULL RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND
NO ACT, DIRECTION, OR REVIEW OF ANY SYSTEM OR METHOD BY THE ARCHITECT SHALL
SECTION DETAIL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF THIS RESPONSIBILITY.
XN I 15 IT IS NOT THE INTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS TO SHOW NOR INDICATE ANY OR ALL
AXX) REFERENCE DRAWING INSULATION R BAT . meD FASTENING OR FRAMING TECHNIQUES /DEVICES, NOR BE ABLE TO SHOW ALL
NUMBER LOOSE FILL A CONDITIONS PRESENT.
16 ALL WORK IS NEW UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
11/2" 17 ALL WALLS AND CEILINGS TO BE 5/8in FIRE CODE OR 1/2in GYPSUM BOARD, 5/8in
| | MOISTURE RESISTANT TYPE X OR 5/8in CEMENT BOARD. FINISH AND TEXTURE TO BE
DIMENSION LINE SELECTED BY OWNER. MATERIAL AS MANUFACTURED BY U.S. GYPSUM OR EQUAL FINISH
| FIRE (CEMENT ACCESSORIES AND TAPE OR SKIM COAT). ALL JOINTS AND NAIL HEADS READY
| | SAFING FOR PAINT, TILE, WOOD TRIM, VWC, OR PANELING.
18 STORAGE : THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ON SITE WEATHER PROTECTED STORAGE
SPACE, .E.: TRAILER. STORAGE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS IN THE EXISTING
BREAK LINE BUILDING WILL NOT BE PERMITTED.
19 PROTECTION : THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL PUBLIC AND ADJACENT AREAS
TO BREAK OFF PARTS OF A GYPSUM FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
DRAWING FINISHES WALL BOARD L] AcousTicAL 20 TEMPORARY SERVICES : THE CONTRACTOR WILL PAY FOR EXISTING SERVICES (WATER,
TILE TELEPHONE AND ELECTRICITY) AND WILL TURN OVER THESE SERVICES TO THE OWNER
UPON FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THIS PROJECT.
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BUILDING CODE REVIEW
INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE-2009 EDITION

TABLE 503:

USE GROUP -

ED USE

BUILDING A ALLOWED INCREASE | TOTAL PROVIDED
NO| FLOOR USE GROUP AREA |stories] AREA dromzs ALLOWED | AREA [STORIES/ REMARKS
SF. | HEIGHT
SF. | HEIGHT | SF.

0 | BASEMENT U | e 2pr|  GOMBUSTIBLE 8,500 2 NOTUSED 1 8,500 860 3 R INGREASE NFORMATION
0 |[BASEMENT rspr| S |.pg.| COMBUSTIBLE 26,000 3 NOTUSED 1 26,000 728 3 SEENOTE #1.2:34,56 BELOW
1| FIRST | M | werowme |ngar| COMBUSTIBLE | 14000 | 3 NOTUSED 1 | 14,000 735 3 SEE NOTe 23456 oELow
1| FIRST | "R3" | iy |57 | ComnBUSTIBLE uL 3 NOTUSED 1 uL 830 3 SEENoTE Ras4Se Lo
2 | SECOND | "R3" | [0REin lwsar)  GOMBURTIBLE uL 3 NOTUSED 1 uL 1450 3 PR NCRLAGE MFORIATON
3| THIRD | "R3" | [OTELN [vsar  GOMBURTIBLE uL 3 NOTUSED 1 uL 1509 3 PR NCRLAGE MFORIATION

BUILBING "M" RETAIL AREA = 735 S.F.

BUILBING "U" PARKING AREA =860 S.F.

BUILBING "R3" RESIDENTIAL AREA = 3,789 S.F.

TOTAL BUILDING "A" AREA =6,112 S.F.

Fire Resistance Rating Requirements for Fire Separation Assemblies Between
Fire Areas (in Hours)

OCCUPANCY R3 M U
R3 ) 1 1(c)
M 1 - 1
U 1(c) 1 -

T

7

1. ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE DUE TO AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM = 200% (NOT USED)
2. USE GROUP "M" =735 S.F.
3. USE GROUP "U"= 860 S.F.

3. USE GROUP "R3"= 3,789 S.F.
4. ALLOWABLE HEIGHT INCREASE DUE TO AUTOMATIC SPRINKLES SYSTEM - 1 STORY" (NOT USED)

5. ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE DUE TO STREET FRONTAGE- SECTION - 506.2 - (NOT USED)
6. AREA ANALYSIS ALLOWABLE AREA INCREASE NOT USED DUE TO COMPLIANCE WITH BASIC REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE 503

=

NOTE:, BUILDING IS FULLY FIRE SUPPRESSED
/\/\ j; /E /\ A A A ‘W
TABLE 601:
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS FIRE RATING FILE #
2B 5A
1. EXTERIOR FRAME:
INCLUDING COLUMNS, GIRDERS, TRUSSES OHR 1HR
2. BEARING WALLS
EXTERIOR OHR 1HR
INTERIOR OHR 1HR
3. NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS:
EXTERIOR (table 602) 1HR 1HR
4. NONBEARING WALLS AND PARTITIONS:
INTERIOR OHR OHR
5. FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS OHR 1HR
6. ROOF CONSTRUCTION:
INCLUDING SUPPORTING BEAMS AND JOISTS OHR 1HR

Fire Resistance Rating Requirements for Exterior Walls

TABLE 602:
Fire Separation Distance = X (feet) NOT USED Occupancy R, S & U Type 5A
x<5(c) 1
5 < x <10) 1
10 <x <30 0
x =30 0

Dwelling Unit Separations

Dwelling units must be separated from each other (horizontally and vertically) and the rest of the building by construction that provides at least a
one half (1/2) hour FRR (780 CMR Sections 709.3 & 712.3). Corridors in Use Group R-2 are required to provide a 30 minute FRR per Table 1018.1.

Concealed Spaces

Fire-blocking and draft-stopping shall be inst,

EGRESS CALCULATIONS:

TABLE 1004.1.1:
RESIDENTIAL 1/200 SF GROSS

MERCANTILE 1/30 SF GROSS

# | FLOOR USE GROUP | AREA/200 OR 30 OCFCL%POARNT/
UNIT 1
1 | FIRSTFLOOR/R3 500/ 200 2.5=3
2 | SECOND FLOOR/R3 748/ 200 3.74=4
3 | THIRD FLOOR/ R3 769/ 200 3.84=4
TOTAL=11
UNIT 2
1 | FIRST FLOOR/R3 330/ 200 1.65=2
2 | SECOND FLOOR/R3 702/ 200 3.51=4
3 | THIRD FLOOR/ R3 740/ 200 3.7=4
TOTAL=10
MERCANTILE
1 | FIRSTFLOOR/R3 735/30 24.5=25

A

|

SECTION 1005.1

in combustible concealed locations in accordance with 780 CMR 717.0

N

STAIR WIDTH
WIDTH IN INCHES
STAIRS 0.3/PERSON

EGRESS CAPACITY WIDTH IN INCH WIDTH PROVDED
# | STAIR
0.3 * OCCUPANTS ALLOWED
1 | STAIR #1 UNIT2 3" 36" 36"
STAIR #2 UNIT1 3" 36" 36"

EGRESS WIDTH (OTHER THAN STAIRS)

WIDTH IN INCHES

0.2/0CCUPANT

#

DOOR EGRESS CAPACITY

CORRIDOR

0.2 * OCCUPANTS

WIDTH IN INCH
ALLOWED

WIDTH PROVDED

EXTERIOR EGRESS DOOR

2.2"

30"

36"

N

W
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E.LLF.S. FINISH $
30# FELT UNDERLAYMENT ;

N L
COUNTER FLASHING, 4" END LAPS il

WITH CONTINUOUS CAULK AT LAPS
POP RIVET TO ZEE CLOSURE
40" O.C.

BERRIDGE CEE-LOCK PANEL

ZEE CLOSURE; CUT TO
FIT BETWEEN SEAMS

CONTINUOUS CEE RIB
WITH 2 FASTENERS 36" O.C.
OR CEE CLIP 20" O.C. WITH
2 FASTENERS PER CLIP

FASTENERS, 20"
O.C. MAX.

CONTINUOUS BEAD OF | . SOLID SHEATHING
CAULK BETWEEN ZEE
CLOSURE AND CEE-LOCK
PANEL

FASTENERS: MIN. 2
PER ZEE CLOSURE

I FIELD CUT ZEE-CLOSURE TO FIT BETWEEN PANEL SEAMS.

2 IF SOLID SHEATHING (BY OTHERS) IS USED, SHEATHING MUST BE MINIMUM |/2"
PLYWOOD OR EQUIVALENT IN STRENGTH FOR HOLDING POWER OF FASTENERS.

3 ALL FELT UNDERLAYMENT, CAULKING, AND FASTENERS, ARE ITEMS TO BE

FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE ROOFING INSTALLER AT THE DISCRETION
OF THE ARCHITECT

F= FINISH SIDE

" rn

12" - F

| 5/8"

OPEN HEM —F

COUNTER FLASHING ZEE CLOSURE

HEAD WALL DETAIL
W/FASCIA PANEL
SOLID SUBSTRATE

ABOVI
ROOF

SURFACE

ORD

ONE-WAY AIR PRESSURE

RELIEF VENT /

3"Bcm 2" (5cm
MIN. *\‘wu .

2 -

EPDM MEMBRANE

IN-SEAM SEALANT
SPLICING CEMENT
UNCURED ELASTOFORM FLASHING
OR CURED EPDM MEMBRANE
O AP SEALANT
O Q|
" MoisTuRE
MoisTY BONDING ADHESIVE
FLow APPROVED LIGHTWEIGHT
INSULATING CONCRETE
(MIN. 225 PS) (15.8 kglem )
S INSULATION

NOTES:

| . POSITION VENT AT THE RATE OF ONE VENT PER 2000 SQ. FT (186 m ).

ANY U-9 TERMINATION

BONDING ADHESIVE
SEAM FASTENING
PLATE MAX. 12" (31 cm) O.C.

IN-SEAM SEALANT

TERMINATION
BONDING ADHESIVE

EXPANSION
JOINT SUPPORT

9" (23 cm) WIDE CURED .060" NON-REINF.
‘(:SLEgI\HA‘L'ESS) EPDM MEMBRANE OR CLEAN CURED

i

EPDM MEMBRANE

SPLICING CEMENT

A

EPDM MEMBRANE

INSULATION

NOTES:

. TERMINATION ABOVE ANTICIPATED
WATER LEVEL.

2. FOR CORNER APPLICATIONS

3. MAINTAIN A CONTINUOUS BEAD OF IN-SEAM SEALANT
SEALANT AT ALL MEMBRANE SPLICES; ESPECIALLY
AT SPLICE INTERSECTIONS.

I

NN

‘$4. IN-SEAM SEALANT 1S REQUIRED ON ALL VERTICAL
‘ SPLICES BETWEEN ADJOINING SECTIONS OF CURED

EPDM MEMBRANE.

— 3" (6 cm) |-

MIN..

ROOF DECK

LAP SEALANT

5. IF A CONTINUATION OF THE DECK MEMBRANE IS
TO BE USED AS WALL FLASHING

6. G INCH (15.5 cm) WIDE UNCURED ELASTOFORM
FLASHING OR PRESSURE SENSITIVE FLASHING
MUST BE CENTERED OVER FIELD SPLICE
AT ANGLE CHANGE.

7. HP LOCKING SEAM PLATES OR POLYMER SEAM

PLATES ARE REQUIRED IN LIEU OF SEAM FASTENING
PLATES FOR MECHANICALLY-FASTENED ROOFING

SYSTEMS OVER ROOF DECKS.

IN-SEAM

e AT 72

ROOF DEC]

APPROX. 5 > ©em
= (13cm) MIN.
epanson \  (SEENOTE4)

JOINT FILLER

e

SEAM FASTENING

PLATE MAX. 12" (31 cm) O.C.
AEOUND
| ATI
ARCY NSULATION
FASTENIN SPLICING CEMENT
PLATE
LAP SEALANT
f EPDM MEMBRANE
=z [ NOTES:

|. ALL OUTSIDE AND INSIDE CORNERS REQUIRE
TWO CORNER APPLICATIONS OF UNCURED
ELASTOFORM FLASHING

2. WIDTH OF JOINT SHALL BE A MIN. OF 3/4 IN,
(19 mm) AND SHALL NOT EXCEED 2 IN. (5 cm).

3. HP LOCKING SEAM PLATES OR POLYMER SEAM
PLATES ARE REQUIRED IN LIEU OF SEAM
FASTENING PLATES FOR MECHANICALLY-

FASTENED ROOFING SYSTEMS OVER ROOF DECKS.

4. POSITION SEAM FASTENING PLATE APPROXI-
MATELY 5 IN. (13 ¢m) FROM THE EXPANSION
JOINT SUPPORT TO PREVENT EXTENDING CURED
FLASHING OVER THE EXPANSION JOINT.

PROJECT NAME

364-370 BEECH ST
RESIDENCES

PROJECT ADDRESS

364-370 BEECH STREET
BOSTON, MA

CLIENT

NTABOS REALTY
TRUST

/| "\ CEE-RIB EXPANSION JOINT

/2 "ROOF HATCH RAILING SYSTEM

/3, ONE-WAY AIR PRESSURE RELIEF VENT

4 PARAPET/CURB CURED EPDM

/5 DECK TO WALL

-

CONTINUOUS CEE RIB

OR CEE CLIP SECTION SEAM SECTION

REMOVED FROM THE PENETRATION.

\Ajy Scale:N.T.S. \A\fSy Scale:N.T.S. \A\5y Scale:N.T.S. A-521 ) Scale:N.T.5. \A\5y Scale:N.T.5.
2-6" [762mm] BILCO
FRAME [YPE G )
OPENING ROOF SCUTTLE
LENGTH
EATENTED 3-1"[939mm] OVERALL
(VDVER%I\IIE%LS\%‘A’{YL | | SIDES GREATER THAN |2 INCHES (31 ¢cm)
5. . e — UNCURED
2,2476195” No i UNCURED ELASTOFORM FLASHING
ELASTOFORM FLASHING LAP SEALANT
CONTINUOUS CEE RIB OUTSIDE HANDLE W/
OR CEE CLIP 3 PADLOCK HASP I (2.5 em) EFDM MEMBRANE WATER
— [915mm] ] N CUT-OFF MASTIC
[1095mm] FRAME EXTRUDED ALUMINUM
GASKET _
OVERALL O\'/Dvi 'II'NHG (ALL AROUND COVER FRAME g‘gkéf%ﬁtﬁ INSULATION ;:}EE ‘\éEOALLDED INSULATION
COVER) SPLICING CEMENT INLSEAM
INSIDE POLYCARBONATE DOME (clear) STAINLESS SEALANT
PANEL ASSEMELY =] HANDLEW/ ™ METAL DAM STEEL
CEE-LOCK PANEL 1 [] PADLOCK HASP LAP SEALANT %LNACI;\AHN SPLICING CEMENT
34" _ !
-— 12 POSI-FLASH ‘ 9 s
T F FLASHING SYSTEM ‘ ‘ LAP SEALANT
] — | 2! (5 cm) NOTES:
R = :I.I 8" ’#‘ .
S B 2 507mm EE=——————"  BRACKET/ I 180°F (82°C) MAXIMUM TEMPERATURE.
- - REF ‘ RED VINYL GRIP T 2. POURABLE SEALER MUST CONTACT UNCURED iz iz NOTES:
' ! HOLD OPEN ARM W/ ELASTOFORM FLASHING AND DECK MEMBRANE. ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ m ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ | REMOVE ALL LEAD AND OTHER FLASHING.
! G 12 ‘ ERAME W/ CAPELASHING LOCK STRIKE & BUTYL SEALANT (— 3. ggﬁ;@mﬁ MUST BE CONTINUOUS WITH ROUNDED ’ 5 PREMOLDED PIPE SEAL MUST HAVE
(CORNERS FULL WELDED) PADLOCK HASP : INTACT RIB AT TOP EDGE, REGARDLESS
) CONDENSATE CHANNEL W/ 4. POURABLE SEALER POCKET MAY BE ROUND. e e OF FIPE DIAMETER.
| 3/8" o i PATENTED OPTIONAL — PINTLE HINGE . FILLER 5. POURABLE SEALER POCKET TO BE | IN. (2.5 cm) MIN. 3. APPLY IN-SEAM SEALANT /2 INCH (13 mm)
e VINYL WEATHERSEAL (a0sam|. 738 LIFTING MECHANISM W/ 3 @eml & FROM PENETRATION ON ANY SIDE. FROM INSIDE EDGE OF PIPE SEAL FLANGE.
L 5. . 187 '
ﬂi 4,641,475 ‘[ i R FENETRATIONS 6. POURABLE SEALER MUST COMPLETELY FILL POURABLE 4. DECK FLANGES OF THE PRE-MOLDED PIPE
ﬁ % CEE-LOCK PANEL SEC‘T‘l oN COMPRESSION INSULATION - - " (2.5cm) SEALER POCKET TO PREVENT PONDING OF WATER. ELQSAQPNUGE S%AVL%R'\I?NTYBAEN%\{E%@ZEE% cut
i L © == L' RIGID FIBERBOARD MIN. 7. POURABLE SEALER TO BE MIN. 2 IN. (5 cm) DEEP. e :
© = 1 & CONTINUOUS 8. POURABLE SEALER MUST CONTACT THE BARE SUR- ol =
N CEE RIB OR FACE OF THE PENETRATION. ALL DEBRIS (PAINT, APPROX. |12
_ CEE CUP RUST, LEAD, OTHER FLASHINGS ETC.) MUST BE (3 m-m)/

/6 O\ PANEL OVERVIEW

/7 \ROOF HATCH DETAIL

/8 "\ FIELD FAB. POURABLE

SEALER POCKET

9\ PRE-MOLDED VENT PIPE ¢ EXTENSION

/TONOT USED

W}W Scale:N.T.9.

&5% Scale:N.T.S.

\A\—52y Scale:N.T.S.

A;52} Scale:N.T.9.

\A\59 Scale:N.T.9.

BERRIDGE CEE-LOCK PANEL

CEE-LOCK CLIP
20"0.C. W/ 2 CLIPS
AT EAVE OR CONTINUOUS
CEE-RIB W/ 2 FASTENERS
36" 0.C.

J-CLIP - BUTT END JOINTS
(NOT RECOMMENDED IN
HEAVY SNOW AREAS)

EAVE FLASHING,

4" END LAPS WITH
CONTINUOUS CAULK
AT LAPS 30# FELT UNDERLAYMENT
FIELD NOTCH PANEL SEAM

SOLID SHEATHING

NOTE: PLACE A SMALL AMOUNT OF CAULK AT
J=CHP FASTENER LOCATION. DRIVE FASTENER
THROUGH CAULK. THEN CAULK FASTENER HEAD.

I AS ROOF PANELS ARE INSTALLED, NOTCH PANEL SEAM AT EAVE.
2 THIS DETAIL NOT RECOMMENDED FOR AREAS WITH HEAVY SNOW LOADS, SEE DETAIL CL-1 |.

3 IF SOLID SHEATHING (BY OTHERS) 1S USED, SHEATHING MUST BE MINIMUM 1/2" PLYWOOD OR
EQUIVALENT IN STRENGTH FOR HOLDING POWER OF FASTENERS.

4 ALL FELT UNDERLAYMENT, CAULKING, AND FASTENERS, ARE ITEMS TO BE FURNISHED AND
INSTALLED BY THE ROOFING INSTALLER AT THE DISCRETION OF THE ARCHITECT.

F= FINISH SIDE
F
e 3'MIN.
2"
1
172" J
/8" 1
F
EAVE DETAIL W/ J-CLIP J-cup

EAVE FLASHING

SOLID SUBSTRATE

METAL FLASHING
BONDING ADHESIVE

EPDM MEMBRANE
OR CLEAN CURED FLASHING
L SEAM FASTENING
PLATE MAX. 12" (31 cm) O.C.
IN-SEAM SEALANT
SPLICING CEMENT
LAP SEALANT
EPDM MEMBRANE
/[ INSULATION

3" (& cm)
VTN JOIST

CURED EPDM
MEMBRANE

FLASH ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS

WITH TWO (2) PIECES OF UNCURED
ELASTOFORM FLASHING AS PER
DETAIL U-15-C OR WITH SURE-SEAL

OUTSIDE CORNER, AS PER
DETAIL PS- 1 5-F (SEE NOTE 3)

SEALANT REQUIRED
ON ALL CURED-TO-
CURED SPLICES
APPROX. 1/2"

(13 mm) FROM EDGE

™

NOTES:

I

AP LOCKING SEAM PLATES OR POLYMER SEAM
PLATES ARE REQUIRED IN LIEU OF SEAM FAST-
ENING PLATES FOR MECHANICALLY-FASTENED
ROOFING SYSTEMS OVER STEEL DECKS.

- IF VERTICAL SPLICE NOT LOCATED AT CORNER,

6 IN. (15.5 cm) WIDE UNCURED ELASTOFORM
FLASHING OR PRESSURE SENSITIVE FLASHING
MUST BE CENTERED OVER FIELD SPLICE AT
ANGLE CHANGE.

NEW HOT PIPE HEAT RESISTANT SEALANT

RAIN HOOD
UNCURED

METAL COLLAR
[© (NOTE I)

LAP SEAL

3" (& cm)
" MIN | | ~—  MIN., =

(2.5 cm)

ELASTOFORM FLASHING
TREATED WOOD NAILER

SPLICING CEMENT

ANT

EPDM MEMBRANE

Z 4 / { J 172713 mm) MIN.
g s ! % INSULATION

NOTES:
I

REMOVE ALL LEAD AND OTHER FLASHING
BEFORE INSTALLING FIELD-FABRICATED
PIPE SEAL.

. UNCURED ELASTOFORM FLASHING WRAPPED
AROUND PIPE SHALL HAVE 3" (& cm) MINIMUM
MEMBRANE SPLICE.

3. TEMPERATURE MUST NOT EXCEED | &0°F (82°C)
4. A HEAT GUN MUST BE USED WHEN FORMING

BRITE-PLY FLASHING.

ROOF DECK

SP

NOTE 2 <

STAINLESS \
STEEL ™~ §
CLAMPING
RING
LICING

CEMENT

Z a2

/2" T0 6-1/2"

~— (I.5TO 16.5 cm)

-

§ |

EPDM MEMBRANE
NSULATION

IN-SEAM
SEALANT (NOTE 3)

=

JE S )

APPROX. /2"
(13 mm)

WATER
CUT-OFF MASTIC
PRE-MOLDED PIPE SEAL

LAP SEALANT

NOTES:
I'. REMOVE ALL LEAD AND OTHER FLASHING.

2. PRE-MOLDED PIPE SEAL MUST HAVE INTACT
RIB AT TOP EDGE, REGARDLESS OF PIPE
DIAMETER.

3. APPLY IN-SEAM SEALANT /2 INCH (13 mm) FROM
INSIDE EDGE OF PIPE SEAL FLANGE.

4. DECK FLANGES OF THE PRE-MOLDED PIPE
FLASHING SHALL NOT BE OVERLAPPED, CUT OR
APPLIED OVER ANY ANGLE CHANGE.

SEALANT

BONDING ADHESIVE

‘ >

3" (8 cm)
INSULATION MIN-

EXPANDABLE METAL FLASHING

SURE-SEAL SEAM FASTENING
PLATE MAX. 12" (31 c¢m) O.C.

SURE-SEAL IN-SEAM SEALANT
EPDM
MEMBRANE OR
CURED FLASHIN
H LAP SEALANT
Vs
Sz Z
Y

LAP SEALANT

SURE-SEAL CLEAN
G

EPDM MEMBRANE

NOTE:

6 INCH (15.5 cm) WIDE UNCURED ELASTOFORM
FLASHING OR PRESSURE SENSITIVE

FLASHING MUST BE CENTERED OVER FIELD
SPLICE AT ANGLE CHANGE.

SPLICING CEMENT

5/8" GWB (TYP. ALL LEVELS)
W/ METAL EDGE

ARCHITECT
KHALSA DESIGN INC.

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682 FAX: 617-591-2086

CONSULTANTS:

REGISTRATION

/1 1\ EAVE DETAIL W/ J-CLIP

/12, CURB FLASING (OPTION #2)

/13" FIELD FABRICATED NEW HOT STACK

| 4\, PRE-MOLDED VENT PIPE FLASHING

/15 SHEAR AND EXPANSION COVER

\A\-52 ') Scale:N.T.S.

\A;52I Scale:N.T.S.

\A\-52| Scale:N.T.S.

A-521

Scale:N.T.S.

\A\-52! Scale:N.T.S.

CURED .060" NON-REINFORCED
(SEAMLESS) EPDM MEMBRANE OR
CURED FLASHING

IN-SEAM SEALANT

GRAVEL STOP

LAP SEALANT

3" (& cm)
MIN

nnnnnnn!

SPLICING CEMENT

EPDM MEMBRANE

TREATED WOOD NAILER

ROOF DECK

HARDI PLANK

DETAIL NOT FOR USE WITH DESIGN "C"

NOTES:

|. DECK FLANGE MUST BE TOTALLY COVERED
BY CURED EPDM MEMBRANE.

2. MINIMUM 2 INCH (5 cm) MEMBRANE SPLICE FROM
NAIL HEAD.

3. CURED EPDM MEMBRANE MUST OVER-
LAP DECK MEMBRANE MINIMUM 3 INCHES.

4. FASTENERS AND FASTENER PATTERN AS
RECOMMENDED BY METAL EDGE
MANUFACTURER.

5. TREATED WOOD NAILER MUST EXTEND PAST
TOTAL WIDTH OF ROOF DECK FLANGE.

6. IN-SEAM SEALANT MUST BE PLACED NO
MORE THAN 1/2 INCH (13 mm) FROM EDGE OF
FLANGE.

7. UNDERSIDE OF GRAVEL STOP FLANGE MUST
BE SEALED AT ALL JOINTS. CONSULT RESPEC-
TIVE MANUFACTURER FOR APPROPRIATE SEALANT.

8. GRAVEL STOP MUST EXTEND ABOVE GRAVEL
SURFACE SUFFICIENTLY TO RETAIN GRAVEL
AND PREVENT GRAVEL MIGRATION FOR

BALLASTED ROOFING SYSTEMS.

NOTE: MEMBRANE ROOFING

DETAILS BASED ON "CARLISLE"
ROOFING SYSTEM

ANY

'"GOOSENECK!

FLEXIBLE PENETRATION

UNCURED
ELASTOFORM FLASHING

TREATED WOOD NAILER
LAP SEALANT

SPLICING CEMENT
WATER CUT-OFF MASTIC

[ EPDM MEMBRANE
"(& cm)
[

INSULATION

/////////[

T

NOTE:
A HEAT GUN MUST BE USED WHEN
FORMING BRITE-PLY FLASHING.

CLAMPING RING

WATER
CUT-OFF MASTIC

EPDM MEMBRANE

INSULATION

LN

NOTES:
I. REMOVE ALL LEAD AND OTHER FLASHING.

\ \ F> 2. ALL BOLTS OR CLAMPS MUST BE IN

PLACE TO PROVIDE CONSTANT COMPRESSION
ON WATER CUT-OFF MASTIC.

3. CUT THE MEMBRANE SO IT EXTENDS A MINIMUM
OF 1/2 INCH (13 mm) FROM THE ATTACHMENT
POINTS OF THE DRAIN CLAMPING RING.

4. HOLE IN MEMBRANE MUST EXCEED SIZE
OF DRAIN PIPE.

5. INSULATION TAPER SHALL NOT BE STEEPER THAN
6 INCHES (15.5 cm) (VERTICAL) IN 12 INCHES (31 cm)
(HORIZONTAL).

6. ROOF DRAIN SIZE AND NUMBER OF DRAINS SHALL
BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL CODES.

EPDM MEMBRANE

INSULATION

SPLICING CEMENT
IN-SEAM SEALANT
LAP SEALANT
/ EPDM MEMBRA

) LAz !

o o =4
< APFROX. 1128 ™= | Zon 5 em) =

mm) —fe— MIN. |-

3" (& cm)
MITN

FIELD SPLICES MUST BE LOCATED AT
LEAST 6 INCHES OUTSIDE THE DRAIN SUMP

IN-SEAM SEALANT

IN-SEAM SEALANT

APPLY IN-SEAM SEALANT CONTINUOUS
AT ALL SPLICE INTERSECTIONS

/

NE

NOTES:

I. MEMBRANE SPLICE PROCEDURE IS FOR SPLICES
BETWEEN CURED EPDM SECTIONS.

2. APPLY SPLICING CEMENT OVER ENTIRE 3 INCH
(& cm) MIN. SPLICE AREA PRIOR TO APPLICATION
OF IN-SEAM SEALANT.

3. IN-SEAM SEALANT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ALONG
THE LENGTH OF THE SPLICE.

/16 NOT USED

/17, METAL EDGE TERMINATION

/18" FLEXIBLE PENETRATION

| 9, ROOF DRAIN

/20, MEMBRANE SPLICE

A-521 ) Scale:N.T.S.

A-521 ) Scale:N.T.S.

A-521 ) Scale:N.T.S.

A-52

'} Scale:N.T.S.

A-521 ) Scale:N.T.S.

Project number 13002
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General Group 1 Bathroom Notes

WALLS ADJACENT TO AND BEHIND THE TOILET SHALL BE
CAPABLE OF STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTING THE FUTURE
INSTALLATION OF GRAB VARS FROM 32"-38: A.F.F. THE BACK
WALL SHAVE HAVE REINFORCEMENT FROM THE INTERIOR
REINFORCEMENT FROM THE INTERIOR CORNER TO A
DISTANCE OF 6" BEYOND THE WIDEST PART OF THE TOILET.
THE SIDE WALL SHALL HAVE REINFORCEMENT FROM THE
INTERIOR CORNER TO DISTANCE OF 6" BEYOND THE FRONT
EDGE OF THE TOILET, UNLESS INTERRUPTED BY A DOOR OR
OTHER FIXTURE, THEN REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE INSTALL AS
FAR AS POSSIBLE. WHEN THE TOILET IS LOCATED BETWEEN
TWO FIXTURES, THE WALL REINFORCEMENT BEHIND THE
TOILET SHALL BE EXTENDED 6" BEYOND THE WIDEST PART OF
THE TOILET.

ALL TUB & SHOWER WALLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF
STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTING THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF
GRAB BARS FROM 6" ABOVE THE RIM TO A HEIGHT OF 48"
ABOVE THE TUB BOTTOM AND SHALL EXTEND THE LENGTH
AND WIDTH OF THE TUB.

SEE SHEET A-021 FOR ADDITIONAL ADA GROUP 1
REQUIREMENTS.

ALL INTERIOR FINISHES TBD BY OWNER.

MOISTURE RESISTANT BN

GWB, TYP.

ANGLED WALL, SEE
FLOOR PLAN

BATHTUB BN

SURROUND TILE
TBD BY OWNER

BATHTUB x

MOISUTRE RESISTANT
GWB, TYP.

SR |
]

=

N H BASEBOARD, TYP.

N /
B - First Floor
3'-03/4" 0°-0

5'-23/4"

Bath Type 1 - East Elevation

1-0"

MOISUTRE RESISTANT -
GWB, TYP. \

BATHTUB SURROUND
TBD BY OWNER. 7

~15"-18" A.F.F

™

/ BASEBOARD, TYP.

y

Second Floor

L

10'- 6"

Bath Type 2 - West Elevation

\i i””” |
LI
L}I Third Floor

1-0"

MOISTURE RESISTANT ——

GWB, TYP.

ANGLED WALL, SEE N

FLOOR PLAN

BATHTUB N\

SURROUND TILE
TBD BY OWNER

BATHTUB BN

7

BATHTUB SURROUND —
TBD BY OWNER.

BASEBOARD, TYP. —

MOISUTRE RESISTANT ——

GWB, TYP.

MIRROR, CONTRACTOR
TO PROVIDE BLOCKING
AS NECESSARY

e e e e

Ll'-93/4" L 1'-6"
7

Bath Type 1 - North Elevation

e
Ve
v

=P

[ S—

— BASEBOARD, TYP.

First Floor !;
OI - OII

MOISUTRE RESISTANT
GWB, TYP.

MIRROR, CONTRACTOR

TO PROVIDE BLOCKING
AS NECESSARY

Second Floor

2'-81/4"

-15"-18" A.F.F

1-6" Ll‘ -23/4"
7

Bath Type 2 - North Elevation

1/2"=1-0"

=p
|

MIRROR TO BE FULL
LENGTH OF VANITY.

CONTRACTOR TO
PROVIDE BLOCKING
AS NECESSARY

10'- 6"

2'-9" 1'-93/4"

3'-13/4"
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5'-01/2"
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hird Floor

15"-18" A.F.F.
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8
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Master Bath - Type 3
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@ Typical Kitchen Plan

1/2" = 1-0"

5'-6 3/4"

SOFFIT ABOVE WALL
- KITCHEN WALLS TO BE CABINETS, BLOCK AS
General Group 1 Kitchen Notes MOISTURE RESISTANT N L NECESSARY
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS GWB, TYP. 13'- 0 1/4" CONTRACTOR TO
AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. EQ [, EQ PROVIDE BLOCKING
SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND FULL SIZE SAMPLES FOR ALL  SONTRACTOR TO CENTER Q‘ 7 7 " S NECESOARY
CABINETS, TRIM, HARDWARE, COUNTERTOPS AND FINISHES CONTRACTOR 70 INSTALL — — TN
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY OWNER. FILLERS AS NECESSARY 3, - ~ ) - ~ A N 7 s S
CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE ALL MECHANICAL SYSTEMS ~ ol / ~ - N Sl
WITH MILLWORK. S~ ' S ’ B [ haNin :
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL BLOCKING AS S ey A v S L K
NECESSARY AND CAULK ALL GAPS AS REQUIRED BY PRIOR TO ORDERING — \ MICROWAVE \ / \ / UNDER CABINET
ARCHITECT. CABINETS, VERIFY HEIGHT N N | " I )/ " I )/ LIGHTING. VERIFY
OF REFRIGERATOR i - WITH OWNER
KITCHEN AND BATHROOM FINISH SPECIFICATIONS TO ©
COMPLY WITH 780 CMR TABLE 803.4 ¥ o ACKSPLASH = ~
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RECESSED TASK o
LIGHTING UNDER ALL KITCHEN WALL CABINETS. = | NN
WALLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTING © — ——— || — [ = ]| I==IYe)
WALL CABINETS AT ANY LOCATION FROM 32 INCHES TO 54 — A ,H H\ 1-1/4" COUNTERTOP.
INCHES FROM THE FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM OF THE INSIDE = RaNGE P N R LN TBD BY OWNER
CABINET. — ’ ML A DISHWASHER
EACH BASE CABINET SHALL BE CAPABLE OF BEING REMOVED AN I . e i — 3-1/2" TOEKICK, TYP.
TO PROVIDE KNEE SPACE FOR PERSON USING | NS P DN e
WHEELCHAIRS. B » B Second Floor
WALL BOARD BEHIND SINK AREA TO BE MOISTURE a0 14" oo e o0 . . 10'- 6"
RETARDANT.
@ Typical Kitchen - Elevation
A 1/2" =1'-0"
O
D
, o
// <
7 1-0" 3-6 o }
K T T W 3-0 T6
S ] u X = C - C > -
\ . Xe] [ nidno 1
|
- Ry 5 Al E—
- \ S N ™ =T > [ Ee=ss=smssmem]
R First Floor [ First Floor - st Floor
0 TG 0'-0" 0'-0"
. ] 2-6
2'-10 3-1 -0 > g > g L 1.6
7
7-0"
6 Elevation 2 - a 5 1-c 4 1-b
1/2"=1-0" 1/2"=1-0" 1/2"=1-0"
/
MOISUTRE RESISTANT
GWB, TYP.
BATHTUB SURROUND
i / TBD BY OWNER.
f 5
/AN .
H:ELr 1 o0 ED
|
| —— [ ] «
T BASEBOARD, TYP. M// S PRGNl
- Eghirdﬂoor B Thigd Floor
21I = O" 1| _ Ou
50"
2-6 1-6 L'-Zl/Z" 29" ,
7
8- 0"

9 Elevation 1 -d

1/2" = 1-0"

Elevation 3 - a
1/2" =1'-0"

-10"

L 42"MIN — | a8

5'-0 1/4" &
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FLOOR LANDING —®~
WORK LINE

WOOD FRAMING

WOOD STAIR STRINGER

~¢—— FLOOR LANDING
WORK LINE

WOOD STAIR STRINGER

(2) 5/8" GWB FIRECODE "C"
ON 1X3 WOOD STRAPPING

WOOD FRAMING

3
7
3 1/2" MAX.
112" 112"
A
i3 WOOD BLOCKING
1 1/2" DIAMETER v
WOOD HANDRAIL
Y
STANDARD PRESSED
STEEL WALL BRACKETS
3/8" DEGREE HEX. HEAD LAG SCREWS ‘:}[
2" LONG FOR ONE LAYER OF DRYWALL <\
3" LONG FOR TWO LAYERS OF DRYWALL \}
WALL CONST.
SECTION "A-A"
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/12 NOT USED
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/6  TYPICAL STAIR SECTION

/3 WALL HANDRAIL BRACKET MOUNTING DETAIL

A-710 SCALE: 1"=1-0"

A-710 SCALE: 1"=1-0"

A-710 SCALE: 1"=1-0"

A-710 SCALE: 3"=1-0"

RUN

RISE

(2) 5/8" GWB FIRECODE "C"
ON 1X3 WOOD STRAPPING

STRINGER

SPACER

”U\I hva

INSIDE FACE
OF STAIR CORE WALL

WALL MOUNTED BRACKET
ATTACHMENT VARIES
WITH WALL CONSTRUCTION

WOOD HANDRAIL

TYPICAL
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/11, NOT USED

/'8  NOT USED

/5 WOOD STAIR DETAIL

/2 TYPICAL WALL RAIL

&79 SCALE: 1" = 10"

\C7y SCALE: 1" = 10"

Q?ﬂ SCALE: 3" = 10"

&7y SCALE: 3/4" =1'-0"

WOOD
GUARD RAILING

1/2" DIAMETER
WOOD HANDRAIL

334" — |
MAXIMUM

- 10"

1" X 1"
WOOD BALUSTER

31/2" X 31/2"
WOOD POST

SEE TREAD
DETAIL 5/A-710

ELEVATION

M WOOD GUARD RAILING
- . 31/2" X3 1/2"
— WOOD POST
1/2" DIAMETER
WOOD HANDRAIL
] 31/2" X3 1/2"
yd WOOD POST
| :[ &
1 1
o
—
N
iKi
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/10, NOT USED

/7, NOT USED

/ 4\ PICKET RAIL INTERMEDIATE POST

/1 PICKET RAIL TRANS. BETWEEN LANDINGS
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Window Schedule
Type Mark Type Operation Width Height Manufacturer Notes
A 30" x 72" DOUBLE HUNG 2'-6" 6'-0" Jeldwen or similar 2overl
B 30" x 54" FIXED 2'-6" 4' - 6" Jeldwen or similar
C 30" x 18" FIXED 2'-6" 1'-6" Jeldwen or similar
D 18" x 54" FIXED 1'-6" 4 -6" Jeldwen or similar
E 18" x 18" FIXED 1'-6" 1'-6" Jeldwen or similar
F 36" x 18" FIXED 3-0" 1'-6" Jeldwen or similar
G 30"X 30! TAWNING " 226" \ 2=6" — _Jeldwen orsimilar | 4 panel
I 60" x 12" FIXED 5-0" 1'-0" Jeldwen or similar \L
2 - 6 2| _ Ou
AT
©
é FIXED
© DOUBLE-HUNG
©
_ N
N
2! _ OII
A T
©
26" . FIXED
7 7 —
:© 3! - OII
. FIXED N
©
! FIXED
—
RS
2| _ 6"
L /7
2l - 6"
©
- K AWNING
N
! FIXED
—

6'-6" tall
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Door Schedule
Type Mark Type Width Height Comments
1 36" x 80" Fire-rated 3-0" 6'-8" 1HR FIRE RATED
2 36" x 84" 3'-0" 7'-0" STORE FRONT DOOR
3 36" x 84" 3'-0" 7' -0" 1HR FIRE RATED
Ul 34" x 80" 2'-10" |6'-8"
U3 30" x 84" 2'-6" 7 -0"
U4 48" x 82" 4'-0" 6'-10" Closet Door
HW@W Wm 70 Y | V
U6 180" x 78" 15'-0" 6'-6 Garage Door \
U7 84" x 78" 7 -0" 6'-6" Garage Door >
us 30" x 82" 2'-6" 6'- 10" Balcony Door )
3I _ 6ll L
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ /
/ / AN
=],/ 5 5
- r~ r~
© N y
N . < /
N /
N \ /
N N /
N N
1-HR FIRE RATED 1-HR FIRE RATED ENTRY DOOR
5 b
3I _ 4II 2I _ OII
AL AL
/
/ \ /
o \ /
Y, \ /
/ \ /
\ /
- / - z
e e ©
- - N~
© N © y N\
\ y A\
\ y \
AN AN
\ / \
\ / \
4! - Oll 5' _ 0"
/
/ \ / \ \
/ / \ \
/ / \ \
/ \ /
3 <
© =1 \ / /
\ /
\ \ / /
\ / /
\|/ \
15'- 0" -
s
©
©
~ N\

OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR
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4 3/4"

)

| —

g

AT ALL BATHROOM OR KITCHEN WALLS
USE 3 1/2" FRICTIONAL FIT BATT
INSULATION. ALL OTHER INTERIOR WALLS
NO INSULATION.

2X4 WOOD STUDS @16"0.C.

5/8 GYPSUM WALL BOARD,BOTH SIDES.
PROVIDE 3 COATS TAPE AND COMPOUND
WITH ONE COAT PRIMER AND TOP COATS
OF PAINT.

TWO STUDS BETWEEN ELECTRICAL
BOXES. ADJUST OUTLETS AS
REQUIRED.

NOTE:
ALL BATHROOM SIDE WALLS TO BE
BLUE BOARD

7n

7
3/4" 51/2" 12"
/

/\ /|

o

Vv

= l‘%
2

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
(TYP. ON ALL EXTERIOR WALLS)

CONT.AIR BARRIER (TYP)

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING
REFER TO STRUCTURAL DWG'S

5/8"GYPSUM WALLBOARD
TYPE "X". PROVIDE 3 COATS
TAPE AND COMPOUND WITH
ONE COAT PRIMER AND TWO
COATS PAINT

R-21 FIBERGLASS
BATT INSULATION (TYP.)

2 X6 WOOD STUDS
@ 16" O.C.

PVC PANEL,CEMENTIOUS
CLAPBOARD AND SHINGLE
SEE ELEVATION DWG'S

347
e — 6"

—3/4"
. —3/4"

1/2"4

N

REQUIRED FOR SHEAR

TWO LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM
WALLBOARD BOTH SIDES, WITH 3
COATS TAPE AND COMPOUND.

COATS PAINT. JOINTS STAGGERED 16"
EACH LAYER AND SIDE.

—— RC-1 CHANNEL OR EQUIVALENT
ONE SIDE

—— 2X4 WOOD STUDS @16"0.C.

L—— 31/2" FRICTION FIT BATT INSULATION

|~ SUBSTITUTE WITH 5/8" PLYWOOD WHEN

/ PROVIDE ONE COAT PRIMER AND TWO

WALLS TO BE SEALED WITH
ACOUSTICAL CAULK ON ALL SIDES.
EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING.
CAULK ALL JOINTS GAPS AND AT ALL

JOINTS. IF APPLICABLE.

PLATE @ ALL DEMISING WALLS

NOTE: ALL UNIT DEMISING & CORRIDOR

PENETRATIONS.STAGGER WALLBOARD

SILL SEALER TO BE PLACED UNDER SILL

4 1/4"

—

PRGN

USE 3" MINERAL FIBER SOUND
ATTENUATION AT ALL MECH UNIT
LOCATIONS

/ 2 X4 WOOD STUDS @16"0.C.

5/8 GYPSUM WALL BOARD,BOTH SIDES.
PROVIDE 3 COATS TAPE AND COMPOUND
WITH ONE COAT PRIMER AND TOP COATS
OF PAINT.

71/2"

3/4" /3/4" 51/2"

—3/4"

g

(2) LAYERS OF 5/8" GYPSUM
WALLBOARD TYPE "X"

Ve 2x6" WOOD STUD @ 16" O.C

5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
TYPE "X"

g
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A "\ Typical Wood Stud Interior Partition

B \Typical Exterior Wall

C lInterior Demising Wall

D \Wall w/Finish One Side

E \ 1-hr Firewall

A-810 /gcale= 3" =1'-0"

\>

A-810 / Scale=3"=1'-0"

Aﬁy Scale= 3" =1'-0"

UL # U334 (2hr) w/STC 59

A-ByScale: 3'=1-0"

A'ByScale: 3"=1-0"

UL # U334 (2hr) w/STC 59

HARD WOOD OR TILE,

TBD BY OWNER

3/4"\% V%M"
17

_
%
N

3/4" T&G PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

s 34
11

—

TAPERED RIGID
INSULATION

3/4" T&G PLYWOOD
SHEATHING

9 1/2" FIBERGLASS
/ BATT INSULATION (TYP.)

21/4"

3/4"1 1/2"

\
o

6 3/4"

R

AT ALL BATHROOM OR KITCHEN WALLS
USE 5 1/2" FRICTIONAL FIT BATT

RC-1 1/2" RESILIENT CHANNEL

B

S INSULATION. ALL OTHER INTERIOR WALLS
= 2 X 4 WOOD STUDS @16"0.C. NO INSULATION.
& 1
| © < - WOOD JOISTS = < < WOOD JOISTS 2 X6 WOOD STUDS @16"0.C.
N (SEE STRUCTURAL) (SEE STRUCTURAL) ><
- | 5/8 GYPSUM WALL BOARD,BOTH SIDES.
3/4" WOOD STRAPPING @ 16" 3/4" WOOD STRAPPING @ 16" 5/8 GYPSUM WALL BOARD,BOTH SIDES. PROVIDE 3 COATS TAPE AND COMPOUND
o.C. T o.C. PROVIDE 3 COATS TAPE AND COMPOUND i \(/)VILT;'A(I)NNTE COAT PRIMER AND TOP COATS
™ .
ONE LAYER 5/8" SHEETROCK k / ONE LAYERS 5/8" SHEETROCK \éV'FTgA?NNTE COAT PRIMER AND TOP COATS >_<
BRAND FIRECODE C CORE - BRAND FIRECODE C CORE '
3 N : TWO STUDS BETWEEN ELECTRICAL
N GYPSUM PANELS & GYPSUM PANELS - BOXES. ADJUST OUTLETS AS
k 4 REQUIRED.
V 7
S N
™
F \Floor/Ceiling Assembly - Unit Interior G \Roof/Ceiling Assembly H \Furring @ Basement Walls ( J \Typ. Shear/Bearing Wall K \Not Used
A'SJQSCEUG: 3" =1-0" UL # DES 570 Q-S:Iyscgue: 3" =1-Q0" UL # DES 570 A-8]y8(;a|e: 3"=1-0" Not Rated \K A-81y8cale= 3" =1-0" GA# - WP 3514 (1 h) w/STC 35 to 39 A-SWSCaﬂe: 3" =1'-0"
A A N ﬁ/\ A /y
HARD WOOD OR TILE,
Y > TBD BY OWNER
eaN
AV
fv
. 3/4" T&G PLYWOOD
3 SHEATHING
3 b < ——— WOOD JOISTS
™ (SEE STRUCTURAL)
—

ARCHITECT
KHALSA DESIGN INC.

N
9
§
X
N
N

17 IVALOO STREET SUITE 400
SOMERVILLE, MA 02143

TELEPHONE: 617-591-8682 FAX: 617-591-2086

CONSULTANTS:

REGISTRATION

TWO LAYERS 5/8" SHEETROCK
EV / BRAND FIRECODE C CORE
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N
<
m={
X
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L "\ Floor/Ceiling Assembly Demising Unit M \Not Used N \Not Used P \Not Used Q \Not Used
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TN N N

S—-1

2x6 @ 16" OC
STUD WALL

W/ 4" MIN SHEATHING

FIRST FLOOR

5/8" ANCHOR BOLT W/ NUT
W/ 3x3X}"PLATE WASHER @ 4’
AND 12" FROM SILL SPLICES
AND CORNERS, 7” EMBEDMENT

\_/\/

— N I

AN -3
A
(2] TR
l SW2=13' (2) 2x6 SILL PLATE XV\
X/ ——————— BOTTOM MEMBER D D FIRST FLOOR DRAWING NOTES:
AN ] PRESSURE TREATED : EL. 172°-6 ‘
RN I — 5 TOP OF WALL = . 1. EXISTING CONDITIONS MAY VARY
7 3" T&G PLYWOOD DECKING
\$-2/ <l = f VARIES 5 FROM THOSE SHOWN. FIELD VERIFY
D B - B B 1 | \_ V{ D - B - B q!” Sws=10" | \ } FLOOR JOISTS ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
> i é i B ) W/ RIM BOARD DIMENSIONS.
- X2/ . | INSULATION
ééi@ C1;6WA(|)_E Pt & WATERPROOFING 2. THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
2 ABOVE | SEE ARCHITECTURAL \ ngNAEE B?&Biggﬁ-:%mgzozw USE
(n | N BASEMENT WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT IS
. AN iv ] : 13" BENTONITE WATERSTOP, N AR':EWCE)JT'”B'TED-
I\N:go 1A\ I\N?o | CONTINL_Jr(())U?:OQ%HRE[\’rE 14 #4@18” VERTICAL @ HORIZONTAL "KHALSA DESIGN INC.
> R \S-2/ 0 | 3 SEE STRUCTUAL NOTES W/ MATCHING DOWEL SOMERVILLE, MA
“ o | % CONCRETE SLAB —
| ) EL 163'—0”
| 6
I 1/2" PRET?MED JOINT FIL
| 2X4 CONTINUOUS KEY
_ | \ I/ - .
l
o, . . . C . . . . . . m \\ o f <
9 B | 5" CONCRETE SLAB
D 53 i | W/ Bx6 Wa.0/4.0 = . FOR INSULATION & VAPOR
o~ N . BARRIER SEE ARCHITECTURAL
; ; i ] : BOMBARDIER
A (2 > | (2)#4 -0”
N\s-1/ | COLUMN BOX—OUT CONTINUOUS 5 - - \ VAVAVAVAVAVAW,
N~ | ISOLATION JOINT o
B — - - - B — - - - - 3/4" PREMOLDED STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
i I i i % JOINT FILLER
M | M €
| |
> N ~ g
- _ — — . — — — s, | =
@ | @ SW2=20"
/ ] SW SECTION 1 — BASEMENT FOUNDATION WALL
(ﬂ s SHEAR WALL  [8/72/72272/772/72272/7/% B SCALE: ¥'=1'—0"
\$-3/ SEE S—6 SCHEDULE & DETAILS 1 SCJ = SAW CUT JOINT SEE DETAIL S- P 2=
N e DENOTES LOCATION OF HOLD—DOWN 20'-24" o
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FOUNDATION PLAN NORTH LEVEL 1 — GARAGE SLAB PLAN
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LEON A. BOMBARDIER, PE
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© \§ (2) 13"x 11§LWL \§\ Q
2 \\ ';I"OOR,, BEAM FLUSH FRAMED HORIZONTAL FLOOR DIAPHRAGMS NN -
= > / 34"'x33" POSTS EACH END ¥ TOUNGE AND GROOVE PLYWOOD \§ ¢ COLUMN
SW3=10’ ] W/ 10d NAILS @ 4" ON CENTERS \\
= :l=—==%\ 4= \\
= \\ L \Q\
2x6 @ 16" 0OC _—| \\ 2x6 @ 16” 0C _— | \§ (2) 13'x 1M§"LWL
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\\ />\\ SEE DETAIL A/S-3 3 HEIGHT.
\\ BEgN \Q\ ) PROTECT EMBEDDED STEEL
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\\ \\ 1 q . DRAWING NOTES:
N N N
AN N 1. EXISTING CONDITIONS MAY VARY
B Big ) FROM THOSE SHOWN. FIELD VERIFY
= [+ . ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
2x6 @ 16" OC 2x6 @ 16" 0C _— | | DIMENSIONS.
BEARING WALL BEARING WALL . -
N 2. THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
: ARE ARE THE PROPERTY OF
- - 3 CLEAR
(D TELL 2" CLEAR \ N LEON A. BOMBARDIER, PE ANY USE
W/ 3P POSTS EACH END —— I | WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT IS
N X T N PROHIBITED.
] #6@12" OC ANCHOR BOLTS & BASE PLATE, ARCHITECT:
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o T SOMERVILLE, MA
2 - -
2] OWNER:
= DECK ABOVE/ F1 5'—0” SQUARE
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swp SECTION 5 — INTERIOR FOOTING
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/ STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
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SFte 2720 o
HEADER EA. SIDE —] gE/CC?l%POSHE DRAWING TITLE:
~ Kl S ~
1| FINISH GRADE _ SECOND, THIRD
= VARIES — GARAGE FLOOR EL.
163'-0" "
R 4 i — & ROOF
- EDGE 1 — | & —~ (4)#7 VERTICAL REINFORCING PLANS
— - z = WITH MATCHING DOWELS, LAP 2,
| © —~— \#3@6 VERTICAL TIES
—J FT—
/ i’ ‘ STAMP:
BUILT UP SLEEPER
SEE DETAL & DAMPoPROOFING — | . #5 X 24" HORIZ.
SEE ARCHITECTURAL S A - | AT DOOR OPENINGS
=
< 2 =
| : i \ A
A UNDISTU (
ROOF DECK FRAMING PLAN xR f gl | P : [ STRUCTURAL MATERIAL
SCALE: 1/8"=1"—0" LOCATE FOOTING 2Z0" I / S
SOIL OR COMPACTED - - 27 CLEAR -~ g6e12" BOT EW BeAE
STRUCTURAL FILL AS NOTED
6'~0" e—————
SECTION 4 — GARAGE GRADE WALL 1/14/2014
Ly —
@ DOOR OPENINGS SECTION /7 — EXTERIOR FOOTING LAB s-z
SCALE: 3"=1"-0" SCALE: ¥=1'-0" CHIE_CA@BBY:
[PROECTF— |
2013-96




oy

TOP OF WALL
= 172’-6’

DY Y

TOP OF WALL
I = 171-0§"

— TOP OF WALL
— GRADE = 171'_0*"
— FIRST FLOOR LEVEL 2
I : T - = — — =172'—6"
| | | e
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
I I I I GARAGE LEVEL 1
L— = — — — — — —— — 63 —6"
C_1 | | ]

EAST ELEVATION

WOOD HEADER &JAMBS
@ OVERHEAD DOORS

FOUNDATION ELEVATIONS

— FIRST FLOOR LEVEL 2

d

- =172'-6"

/

TOP OF |
RETAINING| WALL

| r GRADE

I
I:GARAGE LEVEL 1

SCALE: §"=1"-0"

TOP OF
RETAINING WALL
=167"-0"

N

— TOP OF WALL

171"-0§"

— FIRST FLOOR LEVEL 2

E— =172’—6”

GARAGE LEVEL 1

— - B =163'-6"
\ 4
NORTH ELEVATION
— TOP OF — TOP OF WALL
RETAINING WALL T TOP OF WALL = 172'-6"
=168'-6"
= 171"-0§" o FIRST FLOOR LEVEL 2
_ _ _ _ _ 6-0 I [ 72—
— | _=172-6"
B //I

JI/M

O GARAGE LEVEL 1

I
I
|
I

I
. _ _ _ _ _ 1 _|_ _ ' pn —_ t — J— — = - A"
| =163'-6 o5 = =T63'—6
C | C
WEST ELEVATION SOUTH ELEVATION
FOUNDATION ELEVATIONS
SCALE: {"=1'-0"
————————————————————————————————————————————————— — — — —FIRST FLOOR LEVEL 2 - — 4 — — — FRSTFLOOR— — — 4 — — — — — — — — — — —
/ TOP OF WALL 167'-0” / TOP OF WALL 167'-0" LE7\él-;L 0% GRADE . TOP OF WALL 169'-0" VIF
=1 = —
- 1]
DRIVEWAY [ GRADE DRIVEWAY —
AN - | I J—
— i — = — — : DRIVEWAY = jl—/_/ — — | DRIVEWAY
GRADE =163'-6" =163'-6"
Vo S I SE———

WEST ELEVATION

FACE OF GRADE WALL

SOUTH ELEVATION

RETAINING WALL ELEVATIONS

SCALE: §"=1"-0"

DETAIL A —

) 13" MIN.
=z
14" MIN. = TYP.
" " TYP. o—1— o I O
'—
+ | / L /-
—— | —— | HEEe= - I o
@ @ R g L J, 9
/ "I > /e
/ X \
1’ 10"
374"’ BASE PLATE _/~
HSS COLUMN HSS COLUMN 3/4" BASE PLATE

ANCHOR BOLTS & BASE PLATES

EAST ELEVATION

)
oo
mE
l|©
FINISHED FLOOR I
Qo
SE
BASE PLATE \
TOP OF I 5
CONCRETE N
='\ ~—
_
x
HEAVY HEX LEVELING I -
NUT & HARDENED i zZ3 @
WASHER (TYP.) & 3
S @
= =
(I}
. I
1—[\]—‘
NUT (TYP.)
TACK
WELD L/ A TS —3/4" DIA. — 15" MINI T

EPOXY ALTERNATE:

DRILL HOLE MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT
AND GROUT IN BOLT WITH HILTI RE-500 + HAS
(7” EMBEDMENT +7 “ PROJECTION=14" TOTAL LENGTH)

PANS|

ANCH

ALT

ATE:

HILTI KWIK BOLT Illl, W/8" EMBEDMENT

SCALE: #"=1"-0"

USE LEVELING NUTS AND GROUT BASE PLATE SOLID

1'-0"
TOP OF WALL
r EL. 167'—0"
&)
O
o T et el
N LT 27T \
o DRIVEWAY
Qﬁ ]
(@]
* #6@8" VERT.
EACH FACE
FINISH GRADE
VARIES
L
“i‘m, ~
- o
'—
2
6
2X4 CONTINUOUS KEY 4 F
— I %
<~ 1 ©
o L
T ‘ .I
#5 @ 12" EA. WAY ' -
TOP & BOTTOM I
4'-6"
SECTION 8 — RETAINING WALL

SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

1'-0"
TOP OF WALL
FINISH GRADE _ r EL. 167 -0
VARIES —
|
e
\\
Ll
o) \
<
Sw #6@8” VERT.
a3 EACH FACE
@LI<J
g‘“% LT Ly \ !
T DRIVEWAY =z
o
o
(@)
[}
°0
2X4 CONTINUOUS KEY s
I I 7
> ° @)
. | 5 &
— ; |
#5 @ 12" EA. WAY - !
TOP & BOTTOM — }
4-6
SECTION 9 — RETAINING WALL

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

DRAWING NOTES:

1. EXISTING CONDITIONS MAY VARY
FROM THOSE SHOWN. FIELD VERIFY
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
DIMENSIONS.

2. THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ARE ARE THE PROPERTY OF

LEON A. BOMBARDIER, PE ANY USE
WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT IS
PROHIBITED.

ARCHITECT:

KHALSA DESIGN INC.
SOMERVILLE, MA

OWNER:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

1 MISC REVISIONS 2—24—14

DATE

# REVISIONS

LEON A. BOMBARDIER, PE
Structural Engineer
131 Lincoln Street
Abington, MA 02351

phone. (508) 631-3332 fax. (781) 871-2062

| RESIDENCES
364—370 BEECH STREET

BOSTON, MA

FOUNDATION

ELEVATIONS

& DETAILS

o
AS NOTED
L —
1/14/2014
[oRAWN BY: |
LAB
EE
LAB
o g a—
2013-96




FASTENER SCHEDULE *

3" ROOF SHEATHING

6” OC —INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
4" OC —48" FROM EDGES & EAVES
8d COMMON NAILS

3" WALL SHEATHING

12" OC —INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
6” OC —48” FROM EDGES & EAVES
6d COMMON NAILS

7" FLOOR SHEATHING
OR LESS

12" OC —INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
6” OC —48" FROM EDGES

1J” RING OR SCREW NAIL (.099”) 12} GA.

JOISTS TO SILL
OR GIRDER

TOE NAIL (3) 8d NAILS

STUD TO SOLE PLATE

TOE NAIL (3)8d OR (2)16d NAILS

DOUBLE STUDS

FACE NAIL 10d 24" O.C.

DOUBLE TOP PLATES

FACE NAIL 10d 24" 0.C. 24" MIN ,OFFSET
OF END JOINTS/LAPS AT CORNERS AND

2x6 INTERIOR
BEARING WALL

/

2x6 NAILER BOLTED TO w18
WITH 1/2" BOLTS @ 24" OC
STAGGERED

9/16” CONNECTION

[ 7 ik
+ +
+ +
+ +
+ +
]
FLOOR —JOIST
—— STEEL BEAM
SIMPSON LBV TRUSS HANGER

(10)10d x1§" @ 2x6 NAILER

(2)10d x1§" @ TRUSS ____|

PLATE —
++
++ DN
++
++

HSS :
COLUMN ——~
A — W18 BEAM

A325X BOLTS

SIZE CONNECTION FOR 3
UNIFORM LOAD CAPACITY OF BEAM

1/8"

SAW CUT -

SLAB THICKNESS

U

—

Ry

A A X =

WELDED WIRE FABRIC AT MIDDEPTH

LOCATE SAW CUT JOINT 10 FT ON
CENTER EA WAY

C

DETAIL

D

DETAIL

E

DETAIL

DRAWING NOTES:

1. EXISTING CONDITIONS MAY VARY
FROM THOSE SHOWN. FIELD VERIFY
ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
DIMENSIONS.

2. THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
ARE ARE THE PROPERTY OF
LEON A. BOMBARDIER, PE ANY USE
WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT IS
PROHIBITED.

ARCHITECT:

KHALSA DESIGN INC.

INTERSECTIONS, FACE NAIL (2)—10d 3/47=1"-0" WOOD JOIST TO STEEL BEAM CONNECTION 3/4"=1"-0" STEEL BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTION NO SCALE SLAB ON GRADE SAW CUT DETAIL SOMERVILLE. MA
RIM JOIST TO TOP PLATE | TOE NAIL 8d 6" O.C. .
REINFORCING LAP SCHEDULE OWNER:
BUILT-UP HEADER TWO PIECES WITH %” SPACER 16d 16” O.C.
TO STUD: TOE NAIL (4) &d LAP SPLICE IN TENSION ZONE
LAP SPLICES
BAR SIZE IN ALL fc =3,000 PSI fc =4,000 PS|
CEILING JOIST LAPS OVER PARTITIONS AND PARALLEL TO CONCRETE
RAFTERS: FACE NAIL (3) 10d TOP BARS |OTHER BARS| TOP BARS |OTHER BARS
TO PLATE: TOE NAIL (3) 8d #3 18" 28" 21" 24" 19”
RAFTER TO PLATE TOE NAIL (2) 16d #4 18" 37" 29" 32" 25"
45 23" 46" 36" 40” 31" U-BARS SAME SIZE and BOMBARDIER
BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS| 10d 24" O.C. . . . . . SPACING AS WALL REINF. 1 BAR EACH FACE TO MATCH
# 2 20 3 8 37 (TYP. ALL SIDES OF HORIZ. WALL REINFORCING ) VAVAVAVAVAVAV
* FOR COMPLETE TABLE SEE 780 CMR TABLE 5602.3(1) 47 39" 81" 63" 70" 53" OPENING) 245 ADDITIONAL EACH ' ' STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING
48 36" 93" 72" 79” 61” FACE AND EACH SIDE ‘ 4'—0"MIN. BEND BARS INTO
- OF OPENING. I FOOTING WHERE REQ'D.
49 42" 105" 48" 48" 48 HORIZ. WALL
. . , , , REINFORCING
10 48 118 91 101 78 X N
:11 52" 1317 101" 112 86" _ . = ——
(=354
L 2= NI e / % o
NOTES: (TA) 1'—0" ;/ I
1. ALL SPLICES TO BE "LAP SPLICES” UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN _
SECTIONS. A L FOOTING
2. TENSION LAP SPLICE WILL BE INDICATED ON PLANS AND SECTIONS. REINFORCING
3. A TOP BAR IS A HORIZONTAL WITH AT LEAST 12" OF FRESH o % _ EE'?"-('%EI
CONCRETE BELOW :
ol D
B [DETAIL F [DETAIL TE S : e - | e o
| o REINFORCING SPLICE
1/4"=1"-0" WOOD FRAMING FASTENING SCHEDULE NO SCALE REINFORCING STEEL LAP SCHEDULE LENGTH

WHERE NOT POSSIBLE TO
MAINTAIN 2'-0" PAST

OPENING, HOOK REINF. LEON A. BOMBARDIER, PE

Structural Engineer
STANDARD HOOK

REINFORCING i Abington, MA 02351
o
—
g
: G DETAIL H DETAIL
hone. (508) 631-3332 fax. (781) 871-2062
NO SCALE | TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL OPENING NO SCALE [ TYPICAL CONTINUOUS STEPPED WALL FOOTING phone. (508) o (81
PROJECT:
#4U BARS AT OPNGS RESIDENCES
AND DISCONTINUOUS
ENDS OF WALLS STANDARD HOOK 564—370 BEECH STREET
/ / OR T'~0" MN. BOSTON, MA
Sbdia HORIZONTAL ~ —
2'-0" |  HORIZONTAL REINFORCING
) (MIN.) REINFORCING
0 %
( DRAWING TITLE:
" ( < g \ ( %
- >
ol A TYPICAL
]
2l NO REGLET REQUIRED REBAR SAME SIZE AND
2| TZ | L STANDARD HOOK » ol HORIZONTAL WALL REBAR SAME SIZE AND IF WALL IS NOT EXPOSED SPACING AS HORIZ. DETAILS
Blns R 0" MN 0" 5 9Z REINFORCING SPACING AS HORIZ. L T
(TYP) . ML NZE BARS X 60 DIA. LONG SH EET 1
WHERE SIZE OF
BARS DIFFER, LAP \
- LAP OUTSIDE BARS OR LARGER SIZE - - \* > IJ 1 >
PROVIDE CORNER BARS - .
R OIDE [CORNER (\’ZJELI]I_(IZ_RETE FOUNDATION > > STAWP:
SIZE OF BARS DIFFER, "
A LAP LARGER BAR. A /-
HORIZONTAL WALL
2X4 KEY REINFORCING
REGLET IF WALL IS WALL
e s R
REGLET BELOW REGLET BELOW THICKNESS
GRADE) yed
CONTROL OR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED :
EVERY 30 FEET HORIZONTAL DIMENSION ALONG THE
FOUNDATION WALL. mm
1/14/2014
o
LAB [
EE
J DETAIL K DETAIL L DETAIL LAB
o F——
NO SCALE PLAN OF TYPICAL HORIZONTAL REINFORCING AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS NO SCALE TYPICAL CONTROL JOINT IN CONCRETE WALLS NO SCALE TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINT IN CONCRETE WALLS 2013-96
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= RWB%Q‘EB . //_ HEADER SEE SCHEDULE y HEADER SEE SCHEDULE
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BLOCKING AT INTERMEDIATE BLOCKING AT EXTERIOR \ / \ / - - X
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(PRESSURE TREATED ON CONCRETE) (PRESSURE TREATED ON CONCRETE)
DOOR FRAMING WINDOW OPENING
1/2’=1"-0" BLOCKING AT INTERMEDIATE BEARING WALLS 1/27=1"-0" BLOCKING AT EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS 3/47=1"-0" TYPICAL FRAMING @ DOOR OPENINGS NO SCALE TYPICAL FRAMING @ WINDOW OPENINGS
A SPAN LENGTH
LVL COLUMN\ SIMPSON AC4 18 GA.
EAGH SIOE OF BEAM " 5 5 5 s % 3 SPAN LENGTH _ 5
s - - - , , — 13" HOLE L 4 2
TLVL BEAM T / 2 0 10 )
— 4 PLIES —TWO ROWS 1/2” DIA. THRU-BOLTS @ 12" OC, o
- STAGGERED OR TWO ROWS SDS SCREWS \ 3 SPAN ‘ ‘ 3 SPAN
(3"x44") @ 12" oC, EACH SIDE Q b B ! i -
i‘\/Li 1
/ TWO PIECE CoLUMN, CAP ? 6 6"
LVL COLUMN ' LUMN CAP, - < , ] < ALLOWABLE HOLES IN BOISE VERSA—LAM BEAMS
L EACH SIDE OF BEAM | ~ 30'1'?‘ S?"Z‘Ex- HOLE CUTTING NOTES;,

(2) 2x6 SILL

L

— CONCRETE
FOUNDATION

L 1
| L 2 |
L i |

LVL BEAM/COLUMN CONNECTION DETAIL

SCALE: 1/2" = 1’0"

o 0]
(@] o

2 PLIES —TWO ROWS 16d SINKER NAILS OR SDS SCREWS (%"xlﬁ%")

@ 12" OC,

3 PLIES —TWO ROWS 16d SINKER NAILS OR SDS SCREWS (%)«3%)

@ 12" OC, TWO ROWS, EACH SIDE

MULTIPLE MEMBER FASTENING
SIDE AND TOP LOADED LVL

BOISE ALL—JOIST

HOLE CUTTING NOTES;

1. A 13" DIA. HOLE MAY BE CUT ANYWHERE OUTSIDE OF HATCHED ZONE.
2. ONE 9” DIA OR SQUARE HOLE MAY BE CUT ANYWHERE FROM 10 FEET
FROM SUPPORTS.
3. OTHER LOCATIONS MUST BE APPROVED BY A BOISE REPRESENTATIVE AND
APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

|—JOIST — ALLOWABLE HOLES

1. SQUARE OR RECTANGULAR HOLES NOT PERMITTED

2. ROUND HOLES MAY BE DRILLED OR CUT WITH WITH A HOLE SAW ANYWHERE WITHIN THE

SHADED AREA

3. THE HORIZONTAL DISTANCE BETWEEN ADJACENT HOLES MUST BE AT LEAST TWO TIMES THE

SIZE OF THE LARGER HOLE.

4, DO NOT DRILL MORE THAN THREE ACCESS HOLES IN ANY FOUR FOOT LONG SECTION OF

BEAM.

5. THE MAXIMUM ROUND HOLE DIAMETER PERMITTED IS 2”.

6. FOR LARGER HOLES CONTACT BOISE ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCT ENGINEERING.

LVL — ALLOWABLE HOLES

(3

DETAIL

R DETAIL

S DE

TAIL

T

DETAIL

1/2"=1'-0"

LVL BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTION

NO SCALE

MULTIPLE LVL FASTENING

NO SCALE I—JO

IST ALLOWABLE HOLES

NO SCALE

LVL ALLOWABLE HOLES

DRAWING NOTES:
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SHEAR WALL ANCHORAGE SCHEDULE

TYPE |SIMPSON ANCHOR |ANCHOR BOLT |”D” |”SO” |SDS SCREWS SHEATHING* NAILING ** * HOLD—DOWN CAPACITY
SW1 | HDU11 SDS2.5 1” DIA. 5" |13 |30 SDS X $'X23" | B'PLYWD Bdx2}" LONG@ 4"0C EDGES 6,685 POUNDS
SW2 | HDU5 SDS2.5 g DIA. 3 |18 |14 SDS X $X23" | BPLYWD [8dX2}" LONG@ 6”0C EDGES 4,065 POUNDS
SW3 | HDU4 SDS2.5 g DIA. 3 |18 |10 SDS X $X2§" | BPLYWD [Bdx2}" LONG@ 6"0C EDGES 5,665 POUNDS

* PLYWOOD SHEATHING ONE SIDE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
** PLYWOOD SHEATHING BOTH SIDES OF WALL

*x*NOTE NAILING IN FIELD OF SHEATHING 6d @ 12" OC (ALL SHEATHING EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED AND NAILED AS EDGES PER ABOVE)

HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULE (FLOORS)

MARK | LEVEL SHEATHING PANEL BLOCKING ATTACHMENT (PANEL EDGES) -

HD1 ALL LEVELS | 3/4” T&G PLYWOOD PANEL EDGES 10d @ 4” OC -
WALL FRAMING SCHEDULE (NON—SHEAR WALL)

MARK LEVEL TOP & BOTTOM PLATE STUD SPACING NAILING -

BEARING WALL | ALL LEVELS [ 2 —2x6 (ONE PT @ CONCRETE) 2x6 @ 16" OC 16d @ 12" OC —

NON—BRG WALL | ALL LEVELS | 1 —2x4 (ONE PT @ CONCRETE) 2x4 @ 16” OC 16d @ 12" OC -

U

DETAIL

NO SCALE

SHEAR WALL AND FLOOR DIAPHRAGM SCHEDULES

(2) 2x6 BOT PLATE \
[

FLOOR JOISTS

— (2) ROWS 16d SOLE PLATE TO TOP PLATE
FASTENERS

SOLID OR BUILT-UP
NAILED 2x MEMBERS

FLOOR |—-JOIST

=

1” RIMBOARD

+ + + + +
+ + + + +

i

SHEARWALL
ANCHOR

/

4

++ + + +
+ + + + +

~.

SHEAR WALL ANCHOR DETAIL

‘ \/ HORIZONTAL T&G SHEATHING
N
[

(2) 2x6 TOP PLATE

2x6 BLOCKING @

TOP EDGE OF

SHEATHING PANEL,

WINDOW OPENING -]

TYPICAL

11 PAIR SEISMIC HOLD DOWN
ANCHORS—MATCHING SIZE
FOR SHEAR WALL DESIGNATION

AN

1

HEADER

\

HEADER

~] ABOVE (SEE DETAIL AND
SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE)

; PANEL EDGE NAILING,

SEE SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

——— 4x8 EXTERIOR SHEATHING PANEL,

EXTERIOR FACE 15/32” MINIMUM,
EXPOSURE 1 RATED SHEATHING

(2) 2x6 AT END
OF SHEAR WALL, MINIMUM

INTERMEDIATE NAILING
6d @ 12" OC

i,

/— HOLD—DOWN ANCHOR
(SEE DETAIL AND SCHEDULE
THIS SHEET)

.

|
] e CONCRETE FOUNDATION

DOOR OPENING

(2)2x6 SILL,
FASTEN TO BLOCKING NAILER
W/10d NAILS, 2 ROWS @ 16" OC 15

MINIMUM 24 INCHES

ALL PLYW

BE BLOCKED AND NAILED

T

NOTE

TYPICAL SH

/ \ SHEATHING FASTENERS @ 4" OC

ALL AROUND OPENINGS TYP.

: STAGGER JOINTS IN
AND BOTTOM PLATES

EAR WALL DETAIL

T ANCHOR BOLTS

OR EPOXY ANCHORS _l

EPOXY ALTERNATE:
DRILL HOLE MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT
AND GROUT IN BOLT WITH HILTI RE-500 + HAS

(7” EMBEDMENT +7 “ PROJECTION=14" TOTAL LENGTH)

<

=

i e

SIMPSON
HOLD—DOWN ANCHOR
WITH SDS SCREWS

PLAN VIEW
SDS SCREWS \
SIMPSON
HOLD—DOWN ANCHOR
WITH SDS SCREWS
ANCHOR BOLT g SIZE TO MATCH
= SHEAR WALL
HOLD—DOWN

ANCHOR ABOVE

LTI \ / L=

ELEVATION VIEW

HOLD—DOWN ANCHOR

DETAIL

PERPENDICULAR TO FLOOR FRAMING

FLOOR

Z

2x6 STUD
WALL

+ + + +

/

~ L//

+ + + + +

+

=

SHEARWALL
ANCHOR

:

I-JOIST

+ + + + +
+ + + + +

/

SHEAR WALL ANCHOR DETAIL
PARALLEL TO FLOOR FRAMING
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GENERAL

1. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE (780 CMR)
EIGHTH EDITION.

2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AFFECTING THE WORK.
DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT IMMEDIATELY TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER WHEN, IN THE COURSE OF THE WORK, CONDITIONS ARE UNCOVERED
WHICH ARE UNANTICIPATED OR OTHERWISE APPEAR TO PRESENT A DANGEROUS CONDITION.

4. STRUCTURAL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS SHALL HAVE PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER. MATERIAL SAMPLES OR
CERTIFICATES AND INSTALLATION SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR ALL PARTS OF THE WORK FOR
APPROVAL, ALLOWING SUFFICIENT TIME FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. ENGINEER WILL PERIODICALLY OBSERVE STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS TO ASSURE GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

6. MODIFICATIONS TO THE WORK SHALL NOT BE PERFORMED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER.

7. STRUCTURAL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PRECEDED BY ADEQUATE SHORING AND TEMPORARY BRACING UNTIL ALL MEMBERS
ARE PLACED AND TRUE TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE VERTICAL AND LATERAL SUPPORT.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXAMINE ALL ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
(INCLUDING OWNER FURNISHED EQUIPMENT DRAWINGS) FOR VERIFICATION, LOCATION, AND DIMENSIONS OF EMBEDDED ITEMS,
SLEEVES, CHASES, INSERTS, WASHES, DRIPS, REVEALS, DEPRESSIONS AND OTHER PROJECT REQUIREMENTS EFFECTING THE
STRUCTURAL WORK.

10. OPENINGS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE REVISED OR NEW OPENINGS ADDED TO THE WORK WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER

11. TYPICAL DETAILS AND NOTES ON THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE APPLICABLE TO ALL PARTS OF THE
STRUCTURAL WORK.

SHOP DRAWINGS

1 SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS, REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, FOR STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT FOR APPROVAL BEFORE FABRICATION, MANUFACTURE, DELIVERY
AND ERECTION CAN PROCEED.

2. CALCULATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR STEEL CONNECTIONS.

STRUCTURAL DESIGN LOADS (BOSTON)
1. SNOW LOADS 45 PSF GROUND SNOW (PLUS DRIFTS)
2. WIND LOADS 110 MPH
3. SEISMIC DESIGN
SOIL FACTOR S1=0.073, Ss=0.32
SEISMIC HAZARD EXPOSURE GROUP |
SEISMIC PERFORMANCE CATEGORY C
BUILDING STRUCTURE IS LIGHT WOOD FRAMED BEARING WALL SYSTEM WITH WOOD HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS AND
WOOD SHEAR WALLS. RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR R=6.5, DEFLECTION AMPLIFICATION FACTOR Cd=4.0
SECOND FLOOR PARTIAL STRUCTURAL STEEL FRAME, STRUCTURE FOUNDED ON CONCRETE FOOTINGS AND GRADE WALLS.

4. LIVE LOADS
SLAB—ON—=GRADE........cceerrrrriiriiiiiiiiiannn. 250 PSF
RETAIL AREAS....ccciiviiiiiiiiiiniiiniceiiiis 100 PSF
LIVING AREAS ..o 40 PSF
SLEEPING AREAS........coooiviiiiiiininnnnininni, 30 PSF

LOBBIES, STAIRS, BALCONIES, DECKS ..... 60 PSF
FOUNDATIONS

1. EXTERIOR CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE CARRIED DOWN BELOW FINISHED EXTERIOR GRADE TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 4'-07,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE ASSUMED TO BE 2,000 PSF PER THE MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE FOR
LOOSE SANDS & GRAVEL AND USED FOR DESIGN OF FOUNDATIONS. TO BE CONFIRMED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

3. SURFACE AND SUBSURFACE WATER SHALL BE CONTROLLED DURING CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE THAT ALL FOUNDATION
CONCRETE WORK IS DONE IN DRY CONDITIONS. IF REQUIRED, PROVIDE SHEETING, WELL POINTS, AND/OR DE—WATERING WELLS
AS REQUIRED FOR PROPER EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE.

4. CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACE ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL MATERIALS, APPROVED BY THE
ENGINEER.

5. NO FOUNDATION CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED IN WATER OR ON FROZEN SUB—GRADE MATERIAL.

6. IN—PLACE FOUNDATIONS AND SLABS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM FROST PENETRATION UNTIL THE PROJECT IS
COMPLETE.

7. REMOVAL OF DISTURBED AND UNSUITABLE MATERIALS AND PLACING, COMPACTING AND TESTING OF COMPACTED FILL
SHALL ONLY BE PERFORMED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR WHILE A PROFESSIONAL GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, REGISTERED
IN THE STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS AND RETAINED BY THE OWNER, IS OBSERVING THE WORK.

9 BOTTOM OF FOOTING ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS ARE MINIMUM DEPTHS AND ARE NOT TO BE
CONSTRUED AS LIMITING IN ANY WAY THE AMOUNT OF EXCAVATION NECESSARY TO REACH A SUFFICIENT BEARING STRATUM.

SHORING AND BRACING

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE PROPER SHORING AND BRACING OF EXCAVATIONS,
FOUNDATIONS, AND ALL CONSTRUCTION IN THE WORK.

2. TEMPORARY SHORES SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY DESIGNED, ERECTED, SUPPORTED, BRACED AND MAINTAINED BY THE
CONTRACTOR TO SAFELY SUPPORT ALL LOADS BEING CARRIED BY EXISTING STRUCTURE MEMBERS AND THEIR FOUNDATIONS
BEING REMOVED, ALTERED, AND/OR UNDERMINED BY THE WORK.

EARTHWORK AND COMPACTED FILL

1. FOLLOWING EXCAVATION TO FOOTING BEARING ELEVATION, THE EXPOSED SOIL SHALL BE SURFACE COMPACTED WITH A
LEAST 6 PASSES OF A WALK BEHIND VIBRATORY ROLLER HAVING A DYNAMIC FORCE RATED NOT LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS

(MIKASA MVH—306 OR EQUIVALENT)

2. BEFORE PLACEMENT OF CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB ON GRADE, THE SOIL SHALL BE SURFACE SHALL BE PROOF ROLLED WITH
A LEAST 6 PASSES OF A LARGE VIBRATORY ROLLER HAVING A DRUM WEIGHT OF AT LEAST 10,000 POUNDS AND A DYNAMIC
FORCE OF AT LEAST 20,000 POUNDS.

3. STRUCTURAL FILL, OVER—EXCAVATED, OR DISTURBED SOIL SHOULD BE REPLACED WITH "SELECT STRUCTURAL FILL" AND

COMPACTED IN INDIVIDUAL LIFTS TO 95% OF THE MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY PER ASTM D-1557. LOOSE LIFT THICKNESS SHALL
BE 6 INCHES FOR HAND OPERATED EQUIPMENT AND 12 INCHES FOR LARGE VIBRATORY ROLLERS.

4, "SELECT STRUCTURAL FILL" SHALL BE GRAVELLY SAND OR SANDY GRAVEL, GRADED WITHIN FOLLOWING LIMITS:

SIEVE SIZE IN. OR NO. PERCENT PASSING BY WEIGHT

1/2 50—85
#4 40-75
#10 30—60
#40 10-35
#100 5-20
#200 0-8

5. COMPACTION TESTS SHALL BE PERFORMED ON ANY STRUCTURAL FILL TO BE PLACED UNDER FOUNDATIONS.
A MINIMUM OF TWO TESTS PER 6" LIFT SHALL BE PERFORMED.

CONCRETE

1. CONCRETE WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE (ACI) — "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS  FOR
REINFORCED CONCRETE” (ACI-318) AND "SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS” (ACI-301).

2. ALL STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT (145 PCF) AND HAVE A MINIMUM 28
DAY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF:

A) SLAB ON GRADE, SPREAD FOOTINGS, AND FOUNDATION WALLS = 3,500 PSI
3. CONCRETE SHALL BE CONTROLLED CONCRETE, PROPORTIONED, MIXED AND PLACED IN THE PRESENCE OF A
REPRESENTATIVE OF AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY, AS REQUIRED BY STATE CODE. TEST CYLINDERS SHALL BE TAKEN AT A
MINIMUM OF 4 FOR EVERY DAYS CONCRETE PLACEMENT AND FOR EVERY 50 YARDS PLACED THAT DAY.
4. ALL CONCRETE EXPOSED TO WEATHER, INCLUDING FOUNDATION WALLS, SHALL BE AIR ENTRAINED.

5. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS. REQUEST FOR ANY CHANGE SHALL BE IN
WRITING TOGETHER WITH DRAWING INDICATING LOCATIONS FOR ENGINEER’S APPROVAL.

6. CONCRETE PLACEMENTS SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING:

30 FOOT LENGTH MAXIMUM TO CONSTRUCTION OR CONTROL JOINT
30 FOOT MAXIMUM PANEL DIMENSION

A) FOOTINGS AND WALLS
B) SLABS ON GRADE

7. ADJACENT CONCRETE PLACEMENTS SHALL BE AFTER 72 HOURS OF CURING TIME.

8. HORIZONTAL CONSTRUCTION JOINTS SHALL BE LOCATED ONLY WHERE SHOWN ON DRAWINGS OR AS APPROVED BY THE
ENGINEER.

9. CONCRETE SLABS SHALL BE PLACED WITH A UNIFORM SLAB THICKNESS AS SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS.

FIBER MESH CONCRETE FOR CONCRETE SLABS ON GRADE

1. CONCRETE SHALL BE SYNTHETIC FIBER—REINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PER
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS (ASTM) C1116 STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR FIBER—
REINFORCED CONCRETE, LATEST EDITION.

2. FIBER MESH SHALL FORTA—-FERRO® BE BY THE FORTA CORPORATION, 100 FORTA DRIVE, GROVE CITY, PA 16127
(800) 245-0306 OR APPROVED EQUAL.

3 ADD FIBER REINFORCEMENT AT DOSAGE 3.0 LBS/CY FOR TEMPERATURE AND SHRINKAGE REINFORCEMENT.
CONCRETE SLAB SEALER

1. CONCRETE SEALER SHALL BE WATERBASED HARDENER, SEALER KURSEAL 309 FORMULA BY A. H. HARRIS AND SONS,
RAYNHAM, MA.

CONCRETE SLAB — SAW CUT JOINT SEALANT

1. SAW CUT JOINTS SHALL BE SEALED WITH BASF SONOLASTIC SL 2, A MULTI-COMPONENT, SELFLEVELING, ELASTOMERIC
FLEXIBLE POLYURETHANE SEALANT.

2. THE SEALANT SHALL BE MIXED AND POURED IN PLACE AND CURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

COLD WEATHER CONCRETE WORK

1. COLD WEATHER CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE AMERICAN CONCRETE INSTITUTE (ACI)
306.

2. COLD WEATHER CONCRETE PROCEDURES SHALL BE EMPLOYED WHEN THERE IS A CHANCE OF FREEZING TEMPERATURES

WITHIN 24 HOURS OF PLACEMENT AND/OR MEAN DAILY TEMPERATURE LESS THAN 40 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT, AND DURING
PERIODS OUTLINED IN ACI 306, SECTIONS 1.3 AND 1.4.

3. DETAILS OF HANDLING AND PROTECTING CONCRETE DURING COLD WEATHER SHALL BE SUBJECT TO ENGINEERS’
APPROVAL AND DIRECTION.

4. CONCRETE SHALL NOT BE PLACED ON ICE, SNOW, OR FROZEN GROUND. FROZEN MATERIAL AND MATERIAL CONTAINING
ICE SHALL NOT BE EMPLOYED IN CONCRETE.

5. CONCRETE AFTER PLACING SHALL BE PROTECTED BY COVERING, HEATING, OR BOTH. CONCRETE SHALL BE MAINTAINED
AT TEMPERATURE EQUAL TO 50 TO 70 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT (10 TO 21 DEGREES CENTIGRADE) FOR REQUIRED CURING
PERIOD AND AS INDICATED IN ACI 306, TABLE 1.4.1.

6. ARRANGEMENTS FOR HEATING, COVERING, INSULATING, HOUSING, AND CURING SHALL BE MADE IN ADVANCE OF
CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

7. COMBUSTION HEATERS SHALL BE VENTED TO PREVENT EXPOSURE OF CONCRETE TO EXHAUST GASES CONTAINING
CARBON DIOXIDE.

8. TEMPERATURE RECORDS SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT CONCRETE PLACEMENT PERIOD DURING COLD WEATHER,
LISTING AIR TEMPERATURE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE ENCLOSURE, GENERAL WEATHER CONDITIONS (CALM, WINDY, CLEAR, CLOUDY,
ETC.), AND RELATIVE HUMIDITY.

CONCRETE REINFORCING STEEL

1. 1. REINFORCING STEEL, INCLUDING DETAILING, FABRICATION, AND ERECTION, SHALL CONFORM TO "ACI DETAILING
MANUAL” (SP—66) AND "CRSI MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE” (MSP-1).

2. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE DEFORMED BARS CONFORMING TO ASTM A615 GRADE 60.

3. ALL WELDED WIRE MESH (WWF) SHALL BE SMOOTH BARS CONFORMING TO ASTM A185. OVER TWO OR MORE SPANS.
4. GARDEN SLAB REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE EPOXY COATED.

5. MINIMUM PROTECTIVE COVER FOR CONCRETE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A) UNFORMED SURFACES CAST AGAINST EARTH — 3 INCHES
B) FORMED SURFACES NOT IN CONTACT TO EARTH  — 3/4 INCHES
OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER, WALLS AND SLABS,
#11 BARS OR SMALLER
C) FORMED SURFACES IN CONTACT TO EARTH
OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER, WALLS AND SLABS,
#6 TO #18 BARS — 2 INCHES
#5 AND SMALLER — 1. 1/2 INCHES

6. WHERE CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT IS CALLED FOR IT SHALL BE EXTENDED CONTINUOUSLY AROUND CORNERS AND
LAPPED AT NECESSARY SPLICES OR HOOKED AT DISCONTINUOUS ENDS. LAPS SHALL BE CLASS B TENSION LAP SPLICES,
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY CONCRETE PLACEMENT.

8. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THROUGH CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

9. SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHOWING ALL ACCESSORIES NECCESARY FOR HOLDING
REINFORCEMENT SECURELY IN POSITION.

STRUCTURAL STEEL

1. ALL STEEL SHALL BE NEW STEEL AND PRIMED, CONFORMING TO THE FOLLOWING ASTM DESIGNATIONS:
SHAPES, PLATES, FITTINGS AND RODS; GRADE 50. FY MIN. = 50 KSI.

ANCHOR BOLTS; A307 WITH STANDARD NUTS AND HARDENED WASHERS.

HSS MEMBERS AND TUBES; AS00 GRADE B, FY = 46 KSI.

STRUCTURAL STEEL PIPE COLUMNS SHALL BE STANDARD GRADE PIPE.

EXPANSION AND EPOXY BOLTS AND SLEEVE ANCHORS; AS MANUFACTURED

BY "HILTI CORPORATION"

GALVANIZING; HOT-DIPPED A123.

SHOP PRIMER; TNEMEC SERIES 10, COLOR GRAY.

Oon Muowy

2. ALL STEEL EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR MOISTURE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITING TO; LINTELS, BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS,
BOLLARDS, SILL ANGLES, JAMBS AND STEEL EMBEDDED IN EXTERIOR MASONRY OR CONCRETE, SHALL BE HOT-DIPPED
GALVANIZED AFTER FABRICATION.

3. CONNECTIONS TO BE DESIGNED FOR ONE HALF OF THE UNIFORM LOAD CAPACITY OF THE BEAM AND MOMENT
CONNECTIONS FOR THE FULL MOMENT CAPACITY OF THE BEAM.

4. ANCHOR BOLTS, LEVELING PLATES, OR BEARING PLATES SHALL BE LOCATED AND BUILT INTO CONNECTING WORK, PRESET
BY TEMPLATES OR SIMILAR METHODS.

5. PLATES SHALL BE SET IN FULL BEDS OF NON—SHRINK GROUT.
6. BOLTED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

A) MINIMUM BOLT DIAMETER SHALL BE 3/4 INCH DIAMETER.

B) STANDARD HOLES IN WEBS OR BEAMS.

C) EXCEPT WHERE SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ALL BEAM TO BEAM AND BEAM TO COLUMN CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DOUBLE
ANGLE BEARING TYPE CONNECTIONS WITH HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS (THREADS INCLUDED IN SHEAR PLANE) AND HARDENED
WASHERS.

7. WELDED CONNECTIONS SHALL BE MADE BY APPROVED CERTIFIED WELDERS USING FILLER METAL CONFORMING TO E70XX.

8. WELDS SHALL DEVELOP THE FULL STRENGTH OF THE MATERIALS BEING WELDED, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, EXCEPT THAT
FILLET WELDS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 3/16 INCHES.

WOOD FRAMING

1. ALL SAWN LUMBER FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE SPRUCE—PINE—FIR WITH THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM GRADES:

. JOISTS, RAFTERS, SOLID AND BUILT-UP BEAMS, WALL STUDS AND LINTELS; NO. 1& NO.2 GRADE.

SILLS AND PLATES; STUD GRADE.

SOLID WOOD POSTS; NO. 1 GRADE.

BRIDGING, BLOCKING AND NAILERS; STUD GRADE.

NON—BEARING STUD WALLS SHALL BE STUD GRADE.

ENGINEERED LUMBER SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM MODULUS OF ELASTICITY OF 2,000,000 PSI AND A BENDING STRESS OF
3,100 PSI FOR BEAMS AND A MINIMUM MODULUS OF ELASTICITY OF 1,700,000 PSI AND A BENDING STRESS OF
2,650 PSI FOR COLUMNS. LVL BEAMS AND PSL COLUMNS SHALL BE BOISE CASCADE VERSALAM OR EQUAL.

TMoOwW>

2. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL NAILING AND FASTENING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE 2305.2, FASTENING
SCHEDULE, MASSACHUSETTS STATE BUILDING CODE. SHEAR WALL FASTENING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FASTENING SCHEDULE ON THE DRAWINGS.

3. WOOD SILLS BENEATH ALL INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS AND ALL MEMBERS EXPOSED TO WEATHER OR
MOISTURE SHALL BE PRESERVATIVE TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE "AMERICAN WOOD PRESERVERS ASSOCIATION,
STANDARD C1”.

4. ALL STUD WALLS, BEARING AND NON—-BEARING, SHALL HAVE ONE ROW OF CONTINUOUS 2X SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
STUDS AT MID—HEIGHT. BLOCKING SIZE TO MATCH STUD SIZE. FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED, CUT OR ALTERED
IN THE FIELD WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER.

5. ALL METAL CONNECTORS FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE HOT— DIPPED GALVANIZED METAL SHAPES AS
MANUFACTURED BY "SIMPSON STRONG—TIE COMPANY, INC.” AND BE ATTACHED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AS PER THE
"SIMPSON STRONG—TIE” SPECIFICATIONS.

6. LEAD HOLES FOR WOOD SCREWS AND LAG BOLTS SHALL BE DRILLED 7/8 OF THE SHANK DIAMETER FOR  THE DEPTH
OF SHANK EMBEDMENT AND 7/8 OF THE THREADED PORTION DIAMETER FOR THE DEPTH OF THE THREAD EMBEDMENT.

7. DOUBLE TOP PLATES ON ALL EXTERIOR AND BEARING PARTITIONS (NOT OTHERWISE DETAILED). PLATES SHALL LAP 4'-0"
MINIMUM AND 8-0" MAXIMUM AT SPLICES. AND HAVE (14) 16D NAILS MINIMUM THROUGH EACH SIDE OF SPLICE.

FLOOR AND WALL SHEATHING

1. EXTERIOR WALL AND SHEAR WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH EXPOSURE 1, EXTERIOR SHEATHING,
APA RATED SHEATHING 32/16. NAIL 6 INCHES ON CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND 12 INCHES ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE
SUPPORTS. ALL EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED. SHEATHING MAY BE PLYWOOD, OSB, OR COMPOSITE MATERIAL.

2. SHEAR WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 15/32 INCH EXPOSURE 1, EXTERIOR APA RATED SHEATHING 32/16.
FASTENING SHALL BE PER THE SHEAR WALL FASTENING SCHEDULE ON THE DRAWINGS. SHEATHING MAY BE PLYWOOD, OSB,
OR COMPOSITE MATERIAL.

3. ALL ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 5/8 INCH APA RATED PLYWOOD SHEATHING 32/16. USE EXPOSURE 1 PANELS, EXCEPT
USE EXTERIOR PANELS FOR STARTER STRIPS ALONG EAVES AND WHEN LONG CONSTRUCTION DELAYS ARE ANTICIPATED.
APPLY PANELS WITH THE FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO THE RAFTERS OR TRUSSES AND CONTINUOUS OVER TWO OR MORE
SPANS. ATTACH PANELS WITH GLUE AND 6d RING OR SCREW SHANK NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND
12 INCHES ON CENTER AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. AS AN OPTION, 3” SHEATHING MAY BE USED WITH PANEL CLIPS ALONG
PANEL ENDS BETWEEN EACH RAFTER OR TRUSS.

4. ALL FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4 INCH TONGUE AND GROOVE, APA RATED "STURD-I-FLOOR”, 48/24 SPAN RATING,
EXPOSURE 1 PANELS. APPLY PANELS WITH THE FACE GRAIN PERPENDICULAR TO THE JOISTS OR TRUSSES AND
CONTINUOUS OVER TWO OR MORE SPANS AND ATTACH PANELS BY GLUE—NAILING AS FOLLOWS:

A. SPREAD GLUE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOMMENDATIONS OF GLUE MANUFACTURER AND INDUSTRY
PRACTICE.

B. STAGGER END JOINTS IN EACH SUCCEEDING ROW, LEAVING 1/8 INCH SPACE BETWEEN ALL END AND
EDGE JOINTS, INCLUDING TONGUE AND GROOVE EDGES.

C. COMPLETE ALL NAILING OF EACH PANEL BEFORE GLUE SETS WITH 6d RING OR SCREW—SHANK NAILS AT 12 INCHES
ON CENTER AT PANEL EDGES AND INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.

PROHIBITED.

DRAWING NOTES:
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FRE ALARM SYSTEM ADA TYPE 90db/75cd HORN/ STROBE UNIT, SEE
MOUNTING DETAILL FOR HEIGHTS.

FRE ALARM SYSTEM ADA TYPE I5cd STROBE ONLY UNIT. SEE MOUNTING
DETAL FOR HEIGHTS.

FRE ALARM SYSTEM ADA TYPE 90db MNI HOQN UNIT, SEE MOUNTING
DETALL FOR HEIGHTS.

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM ADA TYPE 75cd BELL. SEE MOUNTING DETATL FOR
HEIGHTS.

MANUAL PULL STATION, MOUNTED 48 ABOVE FINISHED ELOOR

‘ kCEILING MOUNTED PHOTOELECTRIC, SYSTEM TYPE SMOKE DETECTOR

AUTOMATIC HEAT DETECTOR 135 DEGQEES FlXED TEMPERATURE WITH

ZONE ADDRESSABLE MODULE

CEILING MOUNTED PHOTOELECTRIC, SYSTEM CAEBON MONOXIDE (CO)
DETECTOR

FRE ALARM CONTRCOL PANEL. FACF

FIRE ALARM WEATHERPROOF BEACON

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM FLOW SWITCH, FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY
THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR, WIRED BY- ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM TAMPER SWITCH, FURNISHED AND INSTALLED
BY THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR, WIRED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

- FIRE FPOTECTION SYSTEM PRESSURE SWITCH, FURNISHED AND INSTALLED
BY THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR, WRED BY ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR.

REMOTE INDICATOR
REMOTE INDICATOR W/ TEST STATION

ADDRESSABLE MONITOR MODULE
KNOX BOX

24/10. HOWR BATTEQY

© AUXILIARY POWER SUPPLY 6 AMPS / 24 VOLTS WITH 4 NOTFICATIONS

CRCUTS. NOTIFIER CAT. NO. FCPS2458R WITH BATTEQY BACK-UP AND

INTEGRAL CHARGER

2/Cwi4 TWISTED POWER LIMITED FlQE ALARM CABLE, INTIATNG)
2/Cﬂl4 POWER LIMITED FIRE ALARM CABLE. (NOTIFICATION)

CARAGE FIRE ALARM PLAN o

SCALE:

FIRE

VET0

ALARM NOTES:

L

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL A COMPLETE ANALOG/ ADDRESSABLE MICRO-PROCESSOR BASED, FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM AS INDICATED AND AS SPECIFEED. ALL FIRE ALARM CRCUT WRING SHALL BE POWER LIMITED FIRE ALARM CABLE. AUDIO/VISUAL
CRCUTS SHALL BE 284 POWER LIMITED FIRE ALARM CABLE. AS MENTIONED ABOVE. CRCUTS SHALL BE ARRANGED CLASS "A’

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL UTLIZE ALARM VERIFICATION AS A STANDARD FEATURE FOR ALL ADDRESSABLE SMOKE DETECTORS.

THE CONTRACTOR, BEFORE INSTALLATION OR PROCUREMENT OF EGUIPMENT, SHALL SUBMIT A SHOP DRAWNG OF ALL THE DEVICES BENG
SUPPLIED FOR THIS PROJECT. THE SHOP DRAWING SHALL INCLUDE, AS PART OF THE SUBMITTAL PACKAGE, A ONE-LINE DIAGRAM INDICATING
HOW THE SYSTEM WILL OPERATE. ,

élél13 PULL AND JUNCTION BOXES AS WELL AS 6" OF ANY CONDUT ENTERNG OR LEAVING ANY PULL OR JUNCTION BOX SHALL BE PAINTED

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY NOTIFIER.

 UPON. ACTIVATION OF AR HANDLING UNIT DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR THE RESPECTIVE UNIT AND ASSOCIATED SMOKE AND FIRE DAMPERS

SHALL BE DE-ACTIVATED.

ELECTRICAL CONTE’ACTOI? SHALL BE RESPONSBLE FOR A SET OF AS-BULT DRAWINGS OF THE FRE ALARM SYSTEM. AS-BULT DRAWINGS
SHALL INDICATE THE LOCATION OF THE CONTROL PANEL, ALL FRE ALARM DEVICES AND WIRING INSTALLED. AS-BULT DRAWNGS SHALL BE
TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER'S PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE.

ELECTRICAL CONTT?ACTOQ SHALL BE RESPONSBLE FOR CONNECTING THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM COMMUNICATOR TO AN UL. APPROVED
CENTRAL  STATION USING 4/C #24 CAT3 CABLES.

THE FRE ALAF?M SYSTEM SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72 ANY CHANGES TO THE SYSTEM DESIGN SHALL BE PRE-APPROVED BY
THE LOCAL FIRE DEPARTMENT AND VINCENT A. DIORIO INC.

FIRE ALARM ONE-LINE DIAGRAM IS COMPLIVENTARY TO THE FLOOR PLAN. WHERE A CONFLICT ARISES THE MOST STRINGENT CONDITION.

~ SHALL PREVAL.

ALL AUDIO/VISUAL DEVICES SHALL BE SYNCHRONIZED CODE 3, TEMPORAL PATTERN.

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE LOCAL FRE DEPARTMENT REGARDING TESTNG FOR A BI-DIRECTIONAL ANTENNA

SYSTEM. TESTNG SHALL COMMENCE ONCE THE BULDING IS COMPLETE AND BASED ON TEST RESULTS A DETERMINATION SHALL BE MADE

- TO INSTALL THE SYSTEM.

UPON ACTIVATION OF SYSTEM CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR A SUPERVISORY SIGNAL SHALL BE SENT TO A UL, APPROVED CENTRAL
STATION MONITOR COMPANY. RETRANSMISSION SIGNAL SHALL BE SENT TO A BULDING MAINTENANCE SUPERVISOR TO ALERT OF AN EXCESS

- CARBON MONOXDE LEVEL WITHN THE BULDING

UPON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION, THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND ALL FRE ALARM COMPONENTS SHALL BE TESTED N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72

A RECORD OF COMPLET!ON IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72 VERFYING THAT THE SYSTEM HAS BEEN !NSTALLED AND TESTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS AN SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED.
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FIRE ALARM ONE -LINE DIAGRAM

SCALE: NOT TO SCALE

i
]
I 2
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427 AND NOT MORE THAN 48 ABOVE FINSHED FLOOR LEVEL.

WALL-MOUNTED APPLIANCES SHALL BE MOUNTED SUCH THAT THE ENTRE LENS IS NOT
LESS THAN 80" AND NOT GREATER THAN 96" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR.

WHERE LOW CELING HEIGHTS DO NOT PERMIT MOUNTING AT A MNMUM OF 80" AFF,
VISUAL APPLIANCES SHALL BE MOUNTED WITHN 6 OF THE CELING.

DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON A COMMON VERTICAL CENTERLNE WHERE EVER
POSSIBLE.

ALL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AT MOUNTING HEIGHTS AS INDICATED ON THIS
DETA!L UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ElRE ALAQM DEVICE
MOUNTING HEIGHT DETAL

NOT TO SCALE
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